N64W23760 Main Street
Sussex, Wisconsin 53089
Phone (262) 246-5200

FAX (262) 246-5222

Email: info@Uvillagesussex.org
Website: www.villagesussex.org

VILLAGE
OF

FINANCE COMMITTEE, VILLAGE OF SUSSEX
IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE 6:00 PM PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2024
SUSSEX CIVIC CENTER- VILLAGE BOARD ROOM 2" FLOOR
N64W23760 MAIN STREET

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 19.84, Wis Stats., notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Sussex Finance &
Personnel Evaluation Committee, at which a quorum of the Village Board may attend and gather information about a subject
which they have decision making responsibility. The meeting will be held at the above noted date, time. Notice of Village
Board Quorum, (Chairperson to announce the following if a quorum of the Village Board is in attendance at the meeting:
Please let the minutes reflect that a quorum of the Village Board are present and that the Village Board members may be
making comments if the rules are suspended to allow them to do so.)

1. Roll call.

2. Consideration and possible action on minutes of the Finance and Personnel Committee meeting
September 3, 2024.

3.  Comments from citizens.

4. Consideration and possible action on Operators License(s).
A. Chloe Tonn

5. Consideration and possible action on October Check Register and P-card Statement.
6. Consideration and possible action on Ace Hardware purchases.

7. Consideration and possible action on Ordinance 894, Repealing and Recreating Section 4.02
Entitled Intoxicating Liquor and Fermented Malt Beverages

Future Topics

Adjournment
Chairperson
Benjamin Jarvis

Jeremy Smith
Village Administrator

Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through
appropriate aids and services. For additional information contact the Village Clerk at 262-246-5200. Main Street
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VILLAGE OF SUSSEX
SUSSEX, WISCONSIN

Minutes of the Finance & Personnel Evaluation Committee of
September 3, 2024
1. Roll Call
The meeting was called to order by Trustee Jarvis at 6:12p.m.
Members present: Trustees Scott Adkins, Benjamin Jarvis, Stacy Riedel, and Member Michael Carlson

Absent: None

Also present: Assistant Village Administrator Kelsey McEIroy-Anderson, Clerk/Treasurer Jennifer Moore,
Village Administrator Jeremy Smith, and members of the public.

A quorum of the Village Board was present at the meeting.
Trustee Jarvis took the agenda items out of order, acting on ltems #7 and #8 directly after roll call.
2. Consideration and possible action on minutes

A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Carlson to approve the August 6, 2024 meeting minutes as presented.
Motion carried 4-0

3. Comments from Citizens
None

4. Consideration and possible action on Operators Licenses
None

5. Check Register and P-card statements:
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Riedel to recommend to the Village Board approval of the August Check
Register and P-Card statement in the amount of $1,787,411.91. Motion carried 4-0

6. Ace Hardware Purchases
A motion by Jarvis seconded by Riedel to recommend to the Village Board approval of the August Ace
Hardware Purchases in the amount of $537.69. Motion carried 4-0

7. Combination Class A Retail License for the Sale of Fermented Malt Beverages and Intoxicating
Liquors
Motion by Jarvis, seconded by Riedel to recommend to the Village Board approval of a Class “A” Retail License
for the Sale of Fermented Malt Beverages & “Class A” Retail License for the Sale of Intoxicating Liquors
commencing on the date of ownership transfer from MB Business, Inc. through June 30, 2025, for VAM United,
Inc, W232N6116 Waukesha Avenue, Sussex, 53089, for Quick Corners, Agent: Poojaben Patel.

Motion carried 4-0

8. Amusement Device License

Motion by Jarvis, seconded by Carlson to recommend to the Village Board approval of Amusement Device

Licenses commencing on the date of ownership transfer from MB Business, Inc. through June 30, 2025, for

VAM United, Inc, W232N6116 Waukesha Avenue, Sussex, 53089, for Quick Corners, Agent: Poojaben Patel.
Motion carried 4-0

9. Adjournment
A motion by Jarvis seconded by Carlson to adjourn the meeting at 6:15 p.m. Motion carried 4-0

Respectfully submitted,
Jennifer Moore



Clerk/Treasurer




Village of Sussex
Village Board Payment Approvals
Oct-2024

Payroll Registers

First Pay Period - Regular $ 160,801.39
Second Pay Period - Regular + Board $ 146,627.83
Third Pay Perlod - Regular $ -
S -
Total Payroll $ 307,428.22
Check Register (10/01/24 - 10/31/24) $ 1,151,681.41 (less Ace Hardware}
Grand Total $ 1,4569,110.63

https:/ivillagesussexgcc. sharepoint.com/sites/Finance/Shared
Documents/Finance/Users/Donna/FORMS/Disbursement Summary 10/31/2024



VILLAGE OF SUSSEX CHECK REGISTER - WITHOUT ACE HARDWARE

Page: 1
Check Issue Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024

Oct 31, 2024 03:03PM

Report Criteria:
Report fype: GL detail
Vendor.Vendor number = {<>} 2
Check Type = {<>} "Adjusiment”

Check Issue Date Check Nurnber

Merchant Name

Description Amount Invoice GL Account invoice GL Account Title
10/03/2024 21005 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULT - ACH OCT 2024 ASSESSOR FEES 4,500.00 100-51530-000-218 Assessor--Fees
18/03/2024 21008 BATTERIES PLUS LLC - ACH 12V BATTERY 83,95 100-62200-000-240 Maint—-Equipment
10/03/2024 21007 DAN PLAUTZ CLEANING SERVICE - ACH SEPT 2024 CLEANING SERVICE 947,00 100-52100-000-242 Maint—Bldg & Facilifies
10/03/2024 21008 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER DIESEL GASOLINE - MOWERS 296.87 100-55200-000-239 Gasoline & Diesel
10/03/2024 21008 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER NO i EAD GASCLINE 539.41 100-16110 Inventory
10/03/2024 21008 E.H. WOLF & SONS INGC-SLINGER DIESEL FUEL 1,487.97 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
10/03/2024 21008 HAWKINS INC - ACH O-RING, INJ VALVE, FQCOT VALVE 1,028.88 610-53700-000-535 Trimt-Maint of Equipment
10/03/2024 21010 SMITH, JEREMY - ACH REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE 7/15-9/30/2024 78.08 100-51410-000-38C Expenses
10/03/2024 21010 SMITH, JEREMY - ACH REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE 7/15-8/30/2024 39.03 810-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
10/03/2024 21010 SMITH, JEREMY - ACH REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE 7/15-8/30/2024 39,03 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
10/03/2024 21011 LANNON STONE PRODUCTS - ACH 3/8" TB - VISTA RUN PROJECT 369.84 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
10/03/2024 21012 NASSCO INC. - ACH BATH TISSUE 179.00 100-55200-000-288 Contract-Misc Sanitation
10/03/2024 21013 SUPPLY ZONE LLC MULTI FOLD TOWELS 119.97 100-53311-000-345 ‘Supplies
10/10/2024 21014 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC MEDICAL SUPPLIES 194,35 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
10/10/2024 21015 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER MOWER GASQLINE 33326 100-55200-000-239 Gasoline & Diesel
10/10/2024 21015 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER NO LEAD GASQOLINE 362.09 100-18110 Inventory
10/10/2024 21015 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER DIESEL GASOLINE 375.14 10016120 Diesel Inventory
10/10/2024 21016 GOVOS INC-ACH IT SOFTWARE 3,818.40 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
10/10/2024 21016 GOVOS INC - ACH IT SOFTWARE 1,107.97 810-53700-000-823 Qutside Services Employed
10/10/2024 21016 GOVOS INC - ACH IT SOFTWARE 1,064,15 620-53610-100-212 Quiside Services
10/10/2024 21016 GOVOS INC -ACH IT SOFTWARE 269 17 640-53550-000-340 Data Processing Services
10/10/2024 21017 GRAINGER - ACH ELBCW PIPE 6544 B10-53700-000-835 Trirrt-Maint of Equipment
10/10/2024 21018 HAWKINS INC - ACH AZONE, HWTG, MANGANESE SULFATE 5,683.41 610-53700-000-631 Treatment-Chemicals
10/10/2024 21019 HOCPER HANDS - ACH LITTLE HOOPER FITNESS - 9/21-10/12/2024 1,160.03 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
10/10/2024 21020 JASTER, JOEL - ACH REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE SEPT 2024 41.54 100-52400-000-380 Expenses
10/10/2024 21021 LANNON STONE PRODUCTS - ACH WASHED TORPEDO SAND - VISTA RUN 317.96 100-57820-000-820 Improvemerts
10/10/2024 21022 LIEDTKE, CHRISTINE - ACH REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE 8/30-9/30/2024 3511 100-55300-000-390 Expenses
10/10/2024 21023 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB - ACH CEFERRED COMPENSATION 5/15/2020 1,823.23 100-21520 North Shore Withheld
10/10/2024 21023 NCORTH SHORE BANK FSB - ACH DEFERRED COMPENSATION 5/15/2020 61.92 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
10/10/2024 21024 PROFESSICNAL FIRE FIGHTERS UNICN DUES - OCTOBER 2024 801.54 100-21550 Union Pues Wiithheld
10M0/2024 21025 REINDERS - ACH DELUXE LAWN SEED MIX & GRANULAR DRY SE 108.75 100-55200-000-400 Forastry Efforis
10/10/2024 21025 REINDERS - ACH DELUXE LAWN SEED MIX & GRANULAR DRY SE 134.25 100-55200-000-400 Ferestry Efforts
10/10/2024 21025 REINDERS - AGH GRANDULAR DRY SEED MULCH 73.50 100-55200-000-400 Foresty Efforts
10M10/2024 21026 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH OCT 2024 CLCUD SERVICES 1,802.51 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Cosis
1010/2024 21026 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH OCT 2024 CLCUD SERVICES 552.07 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



VILLAGE OF SUSSEX

CHECK REGISTER - WITHOUT ACE HARDWARE

Check Issue Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024

Page: 2
Oct 31, 2024 03:03PM

Check Issue Date

Check Number

Merchant Name

Description

Amount

Invoice GL Account

Invoice GL Account Title

10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024
10/30/2024

21026
21026
210286
210286
21026
21027
21028
21029
21030
21031
21031
21032
21032
21032
21033
21033
21033
21034
21034
21035
21035
21036
21037
21038
21039
21040
21041
21041
21042
21043
21044
21045
21046
21047
21047
21048
21048
21049
21049
21050

RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH
RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH
RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH
RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH
RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH
SCENIC VIEW MAINTENANCE - ACH
SUPPLY ZONE LLC

ABT, CHARLOTTE - ACH

BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
GRAINGER - ACH

GRAINGER - ACH

INFOSEND INC - ACH

INFOSEND INC - ACH

INFOSEND INC - ACH

J F AHERN COMPANY - ACH

J F AHERN COMPANY - ACH

J F AHERN COMPANY - ACH
LANNON STONE PRODUCTS - ACH
LANNON STONE PRODUCTS - ACH
MOSAIC CREATIVE STUDIOS LLC - ACH
MOSAIC CREATIVE STUDIOS LLC - ACH
BADGER STATE WASTE LLC - ACH
BATTERIES PLUS LLC - ACH

DAN PLAUTZ CLEANING SERVICE - ACH
DOBBECK, HALIE - ACH

E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER
HAWKINS INC - ACH

HAWKINS INC - ACH

HELLER SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC
HERC RENTALS - ACH

LANNON STONE PRODUCTS - ACH
LIEDTKE, CHRISTINE - ACH

GRGIC, MARKO - ACH

NASSCO INC. - ACH

NASSCO INC. - ACH

NORTH SHORE BANK FSB - ACH
NORTH SHORE BANK FSB - ACH
RUEKERT & MIELKE - ACH
RUEKERT & MIELKE - ACH
A.B.DATALTD - ACH

OCT 2024 CLOUD SERVICES

OCT 2024 CLOUD SERVICES

SWITCHES - CIVIC CENTER

SWITCHES - CIVIC CENTER

SWITCHES - CIVIC CENTER

LAWN MOWING, TRIMMING & BLOWING
FOAM DISPENSER, FOAMING HAND SOAP
REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE - WINE TASTING 9
QUICK CONNECT OXYGEN

HOSE CLAMPS

PVC TUBING

UB PROCESSING -

UB PROCESSING -

UB PROCESSING -

FIRE ALARM INSPECTION - STREETS
FIRE ALARM INSPECTION - WWTP

FIRE ALARM INSPECTION - WELL 5
WASHED TORPEDO SAND - VISTA RUN
3/4" BASE COURSE - VISTA PARK
UKULELE CLASSES

THEATRE CLASSES

BIOSOLIDS HAULING TO FIELD

BATTEIES & BULBS

OCTOBER 2024 CLEANING SERVICE
REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE

NO LEAD GASOLINE

AQUA HAWK - WWTP

AZONE, HWTG-BLEACH, SS
BABYSITTING CLASSES

LIGHT TOWERS - SPOOKY

3/4" BASE COURSE - VISTA RUN
REIMBURSEMENT - SPOOKY SUSSEX AFTER PI
PICKLEBALL INSTRUCTION - 10/7-21/2024
TOWELS, GLOVES

LINERS

DEFERRED COMPENSATION

DEFERRED COMPENSATION

2025 ROAD PROGRAM - GIS

REDFORD HILLS S/D - PROF. SERV 8/10-9/6/2024
2024 TAX BILL POSTAGE

530.24
134.12
7,868.50
2,622.83
2,622.83
780.00
131.95
32.03
27.79
17.22
19.86
668.68
668.48
668.47
170.00
250.00
160.00
103.40
715.93
350.00
600.00
57,729.60
101.52
947.00
103.92
843.08
17,671.20
2,734.82
644.00
339.24
1,181.17
158.96
630.00
178.31
247.83
61.92
1,823.23
117.00
624.39
2,311.63

620-53610-100-212
640-53650-000-340
100-57190-000-810
610-19391

620-18371

100-55200-000-399
100-53311-000-242
100-55300-000-390
100-52200-000-342
610-53700-000-631
610-53700-000-631
610-53700-000-903
620-53610-100-215
640-53650-000-310
100-53311-000-242
620-53610-100-249
610-53700-000-955
100-57620-000-820
100-57620-000-820
100-55350-000-140
100-55350-000-140
620-53610-300-430
610-53700-000-935
100-52100-000-242
100-55300-000-390
100-16110

620-53610-300-411
610-53700-000-631
100-55350-000-140
100-55202-000-403
100-57620-000-820
100-55202-000-403
100-55350-000-140
100-55200-000-298
100-55200-000-298
100-14500

100-21520

410-57331-000-216
100-51491-000-216
100-51490-000-327

QOutside Services

Data Processing Services
Equipment

Computer Equipment--Water
Computer Equipment
Horticulture

Maint-Bldg & Facilities
Expenses

Medical Supplies
Treatment-Chemicals
Treatment-Chemicals
Accounting Supplies & Expenses
Accountant

Office Supplies

Maint--Bldg & Facilities
Maint--General Plant
Pumping-Maint of Equipment
Improvements
Improvements

Program Instructors

Program Instructors

Sludge Hauling Expenses
Maint--Genl Plant & Equip
Maint--Bldg & Facilities
Expenses

Inventory

Phosphorus Removal Chemical
Treatment-Chemicals
Program Instructors

Special Events
Improvements

Special Events

Program Instructors
Contract--Misc Sanitation
Contract--Misc Sanitation
Due from Haass Library
North Shore Withheld
Engineering

Engineering

Real Estate Tax Expense

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



VILLAGE OF SUSSEX

CHECK REGISTER - WITHOUT ACE HARDWARE
Check Issue Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024

Page: 3
Oct 31, 2024 03:03PM

Check lssue Date  Check Number

Merchant Name

Description Ameunt Invoice GL Account Inveice GL Account Tile
10/30/2024 210561 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULT - ACH NOV 2024 ASSESSOR FEES 4,600.00 100-51530-000-218 Assessor--fFees
10/30/2024 21052 BECKMAN, DUSTIN - ACH REIMBURSEMENT - WWOA CONFERENCE EXPE 332.28 B20-53810-100-345 Supplies
10/30/2024 21053 BERRES, THOMAS A - ACH REIMBURSEMENT - SPOOKY SUSSEX CARAME 100.00 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/30/2024 21054 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER PUMP REPAIRS - WWTP ’ 1.092.00 610-53700-000-933 Transportation Expenses
10/30/2024 21054 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER PUMP REPAIRS - WWTR 1,082.00 100-53311-000-239 Gasoline & Diesel
10/30/2024 21054 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER PUMP REPAIRS - WWTP 1,082.00 100-55200-000-239 Gasoline & Diesel
10/30/2024 21054 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER PUMP REPAIRS - WWTP 1,092.00 620-53510-100-330 Transportation
10/30/2024 21054 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER PUMP REPAIRS - WWTP 1,.082.00 100-52200-000-239 Gasoline & Diesel
10/30/2024 21054 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER DIESEL GASOLINE - MOWERS 326.60 100-55200-000-239 Gasoline & Diesel
10/30/2024 21054 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER NO LEAD GASOLINE 364.85 100-16110 Inventory
10/30/2024 21054 E.H. WOLF & SONS ING-SLINGER DIESEL GASOLINE 547.05 100-18120 Diesel Inventory
10/30/2024 27054 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER PUMP REPAIRS - WWTP 280.00 610-53700-000-933 Transportation Expenses
10/30/2024 21054 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER PUMP REPAIRS - WWTP 280.00 100-53311-000-239 Gasoline & Diesel
10/30/2024 210584 E.H, WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER PUMP REPAIRS - WWTP 280.00 100-55200-000-238 Gasoline & Diesel
10/30/2024 21054 EH. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER PUMP REPAIRS - WWTP 280.08 620-53610-100-330 Transportation
10/30/2024 21054 E.H. WOLF & SONS ING-SLINGER PUMP REPAIRS - WWTP 250.00 100-52200-000-239 Gasoline & Diesel
10/30/2024 21055 HADLER, ETHAN - ACH REIMBURSEMENT - WWOA CONFERENCE EXPE 281.86 ©20-53610-100-345 Supplies
10/30/2024 21056 JOHNSON'S NURSERY INC - AGH TREES - COLDWATER CREEK 1,400.00 100-55200-000-400 Forestry Efforts
10/30/2024 21056 JOHNSON'S NURSERY INC - ACH TREES - GROGAN PARK 1,380.00 100-55200-000-400 Forestry Efforts
10/30/2024 21057 LANNON STONE PRODUCTS - ACH WASHED TORPEDQ SAND - VISTA RUN 420.71 100-576206-000-820 improvements
10£30/2024 21057 LANNON STONE PRODUCTS - ACH 3/8" CHIPS - WATER MAIN BREAKS 137.99 610-53700-000-651 Maint of Mains
10/30/2024 21057 LANNON STONE PRODUCTS - ACH 3/8" TB - VISTA RUN PROJECT 103.61 100-57620-000-820 Improvemerits
10/30/2024 21058 SCENIC VIEW MAINTEMNANCE - ACH LAWN MOWING, TRIMMING & BLOWING HWY 15 2,080.00 100-55200-000-398 Horticulture
10/30/2024 21059 RUCHI BHOOTRA CHALLENGE ISLAND 1,150.00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instruciors
10/03/2024 68348 AARONIN STEEL SALES INC, TUBING - SPOOKY WAGON 105.60 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/03/2024 68348 AARONIN STEEL SALES INC. SPOOKY SUSSEX WAGON REPAIR MATERIAL 2.14 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/03/2024 68350 ENGINEERED SECURITY SOLUTICNS INC. NORTH LOBBY DOOR PROGRAMING 160.00 100-51600-000-242 Maini--Bldg & Facllities
10/03/2024 68351 FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTING LLC PCB ASSEMBLY 220.50 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
10/03/2024 68352 GRIND N GO STUMP GRINDING - SUSSEX PARK 3,000.00 100-55200-000-400 Forestry Efforts
10/03/2024 688353 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:W228N7781 WOODLAND CT, SUSS 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
10/03/2024 88354 HOME PATH FINANCIAL OCC BD REF:NBSW23598 DONNA DR N, SUSSEX 100,00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
10/03/2024 B8356 HOPKINS SPORTS CAMPS LLC TRACK & FIELD CAMP 9/11-10/2/2024 1,389.20 {00-55350-000-140 Program Insinictors
10/03/2024 68350 LANGE ENTERPRISES KELSEY SIGN - GOING AWAY GIFT 3860 100-51410-000-180 Human Resources Expense
10/03/2024 68357 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION ATTORNEY FEES 1,104.8C 100-51300-000-210 Legal Fees—Traffic
10/03/2024 68357 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION ATTORNEY FEES 1,556.0¢ 100-51300-000-211 Legal Fees—Cpinions
10/03/2024 68358 THOMPSON, BRIAN OR NANCY REFUND - ADULT TRIPS TO POTAWATOM] 40,00 100-25C-46710 Registration Fees
10/03/2024 68358 THOMPSON, BRIAN DR NANCY REFUND - ADULT TRIPS TO POTAWATOMI 4.08 100-55300-000-390 Expenses
10/03/2024 68359 PRO BARK TOP SOIL 141.00 100-55200-000-399 Herticulture
10/03/2024 68380 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 2023-24 REMAINDER; 2024-25 ADVANCE ASSES 3,840.72 B610-53700-000-408 Taxes Expense (Water)
10/03/2024 68387 KATHLEEN A DOWNEY DBA; SEPT CHAIR YOGS 240,00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

M = Mzanuzal Check, V =Vaid Check
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Check Issue Date - Check Number

Mercharit Name

Description -

Ameunt

Invoice GL Account

Invsice GL Account Title

10/03/2024
10/03/2024
10/03/2024
10/03/2024
10/03/2024
10/03/2024
10/03/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
1011072024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10M10/2024
10M10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10M10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024

68362
68363
658363
68363
68363
68363
688364
68365
68366
88367
58368
583568
68370
88370
68371
68371
68372
68372
658373
68374
88375
58375
68376

| 88377

68377
68377
68377
68377
68377
88377
68377
68377
68377
88377
88377
68377
88377
68377
68378
68379

HERNANDEZ, TOMMY

W1 DEPT OF JUSTICE - 83879

WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 92970

WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 83970
W! DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93g70
WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 83970
WISCONSIN CENTRAL

ADAIR COMMERCIAL FLOCRING
ALLWAYS CONTRACTORS

BEER CAPITOL DISTRIBUTING LLE

SOUNDSATICNAL DJ'S

C CJUNTOS LLC DBA:
GUETZKE & ASSOCIATES INC
GUETZKE & ASSOCIATES INC
HARBOR HOMES

HARBOR HOMES

HOPKINS SPORTS CAMPS LLC
HOPKINS SPORTS CAMPS LLC
KAEREX HOMES INC.

L F GEORGE INC

MIG CITY CORPORATION
MISSION SQUARE

MISSION SQUARE

PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW
PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW
PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW
PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW
PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW
PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW
PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW
PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW
PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW
PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW
PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW
PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW
PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW
PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW
PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW
SCHAEFFER MFG. CO.

UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY - NEW

REFUND - DEPOSIT

BACKGROLUND CHECKS

BACKGROUND CHECKS

BACKGROUND CHECKS

BACKGROUND CHECKS

SACKGROUND CHECKS

RENT-STORM PIPELINE SWR - 10/1/2024-8/30/20
DANCE TILES

SCREENED PICK UP

OCC BD REF:W222N5700 MILLER WAY, SUSSEX
SPOOKY SUSSEX ENTERTAINMENT - BRALANCGE
ECONOMIC GROWTH GRANT

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MONITORING - PSB

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MONITORING - PSB

OCC BD REFW254N6662 ASPEN LN, SUSSEX
OCC BD REF:W252N56588 & W252N6580 ASPEN
T-BALL/BASEBALL 9/15-10/13/2024
T-BALL.8/15-10/13/2024

OCC BD REF:N73W23607 CRAVEN DR, SUSSEX
RENTAL TORO - VISTA RUN PARK

REPAIR BROKEN 8" PVC GUTSIDE DROP

DEF COMP #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX

DEF COMP #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX
BUDGET MEETING BEVERAGES

TOUGH A TRUCK WAX PAPER

FOOD - STAFF - WINE TASTING

BEVERAGES - LUNCH ROOM

BEVERAGES - LUNCH ROOM

BEVERAGES - LUNCH ROOM

BEVERAGES - LUNCH ROOM

BEVERAGES - LUNCH ROOM

BEVERAGES - LUNCH ROOM

BEVERAGES - LUNCH ROCM

BEVERAGES - LUNCH ROCM

BEVERAGES - LUNCH ROOM

BEVERAGES - LUNCH ROOM

BEVERAGES - LUNCH ROOM

BEVERAGES - LUNCH ROOM

HTC SUPREME [SO 220

PEDISPHERE PLANT TANK

150.00
7.00
14.00
84.00
14.00
100.00
£0.00
9,282.00
114.00
3,000.00
300.00
5,000.00
217.50
217.50
100.00
500.00
427.20
712.00
100.00
290.00
32,400.00
2,185.51
308.41
40.44
5.07
11.87
1.50
8.59
3.22
1.50

88

3.22
150
1.07
8.59
5.58
5,58
172
152.79
1,440.50

100-23410
100-14560
100-000-44110
100-000-44120
100-000-44121
100-55350-000-180
£40-53650-000-380
100-57620-000-810
100-55200-000-400
100-23230
100-55202-000-403
630-56500-000-429
100-52200-000-242
100-52100-000-242
100-23230
100-23230
100-55350-000-140
100-55350-000-140
100-23230
100-57620-000-820
520-53610-200-241
100-21521
100-14500
100-51100-000-390
100-55202-000-403
100-54600-000-405
100-51410-000-310
100-51420-000-310
100-51491-000-310
100-51510-000-310
100-52200-000-345
100-52400-000-390
100-53311-000-345
100-55200-000-310
100-55300-000-310
610-53700-000-521
620-53610-100-310
B40-53650-000-310
£20-53610-100-330
610-53700-000-650

Rent Deposits

Due from Haass Library
Liquor & Malt Baverages Licens
Operator s Licenses
Cigarette Licenses

Human Rasources Expense
Expenses

Equipment

Forestry Efforis

Occupancy Deposits
Special Events

Loans & Grants
Maini—Bldg & Facilities
Maint--Bldg & Facilities
Occupancy Deposits
Occupancy Deposits
Program I[nstructors
Program [nstructors
Occupancy Deposits
fmprovements
Maint—Collection System
[CMA Withheld

Due from Haass Library
Expénses

Special Events

Program Expenses

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Supplies

Expenses

Supplies

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Office Supplies & Expenses
Office Supplies

Cffice Supplies
Transportation

Maint of Distribution System

M =Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Date  Check Number
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Description Amount Involce GL Account Invoice GL Account Title
10/10/2024 68378 UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY - NEW PEDISPHERE WOQDSIDE TANK 83425 B10-53700-000-550 Maint of Distribution System
10/10/2024 88379 UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY - NEW STANDPIFE 20,664.60 610-11300 General [nvestments
10410/2024 88379 UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY - NEW STANDFIPE 20,664 50- 51011515 Investments-Future Tower Paint
10/10/2024 58379 UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY - NEW STANDPIPE 90,864.50 610-53700-000-850 Maint of Distribution Systemn
10/10/2024 68380 VILLAGE OF RICHFIELD OCT 2024 BUILDING INSPECTION CONTRACT 10,128.61 100-52400-000-290 Contractual Fees
10/10/2024 68381 WALDSCHMIDTS TOWN & COUNTRY BLADE DRIVE BELT 83.40 100-55200-000-242 Maint—Bldg & Fadilities
10/10/2024 68382 WAUKESHA COUNTY ACT10 EROW 30.00 100-51490-000-390 Expenses
1041742024 68383 AL MOROS LAVWN CUTTING LAWN CUTTING - SEPT 2024 70000 280-54910-000-290 Contractual Fess
10/17/2024 68384 JEST, ANNINA REIMBURSEMENT - DANCE RECITAL MUSIC 4.05 100-55350-200-380 DANCE Expenses
10M17/2024 68385 FREEDOM SUPPLY LLC VEHICLE WASH & CLEANERS 973.32 100-52200-000-240 Maint—-Equipment
10M17/2024 68386 BEYER, LILLIAN KELLY DBA: SAFETY TRAINING 900.00 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
10/17/2024 68387 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:NS6W25538 ALPINE DR, SUSSEX 100,00 100-23230 Cccupancy Deposits
10/M7/2024 68387 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:W253N6571&W253N6579 ASPEN L 500.00 100-23230 Cceupancy Deposits
101772024 68388 HAVENS PETTING FARMLLC BALANCE DUE SPOOKY SUSSEX PETTING ZOO 800.00 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
1011712024 88389 JOHN FABICK TRACTCR CO LIGHTS - CORPORATE CENTER L/S GENERATO 123.06 620-53610-200-243 Maint-Collection Pump Equip
10/17/2024 68390 KRASUCKI, MATT REFUND - CANCELLED PICKLEBALL CLASS 200 100-250-48711 Admissicn Fees
10/17/2024 68390 KRASUCKI, MATT REFUND - CANCELLED PICKLEBALL CLASS 8.00 100-250-48711 Admission Fees
10/17/2024 688320 KRASUCKI, MATT REFUND - CANCELLED PICKLEBALL CLASS 38 100-55300-000-380 Expenses
10/17/2024 68381 MID CITY CORPORATION REPAIR WATER MAIN BREAK - KNEISKE DR 6,786.39 610-53700-000-651 Maint of Mains
10/17/2024 658382 R & R INSURANGE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - WC 23/24 WC AUDIT 1.47 100-51410-000-510 Insurance
10M7/2024 68382 R & R INSURANGCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - WC 23/24 WC AUDIT 1.12 100-51420-000-510 Insurance
10M17i2024 58382 R &R INSURANCE SERVICES ING INSURANCE - WC 23/24 WC AUDIT .71 100-5143D0-000-510 Insurance
1071712024 §8382 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - WC 23/24 WC AUDIT 1.08 100-51510-000-510 Insuranca
101772024 88392 R & RINSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - WC 23/24 WC AUDIT 1.43 100-51600-000-510 Insurance
16M7/2024 68392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - WC 23/24 WC AUDIT .79 100-51938-000-510 Insurance
101712024 68392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - WC 23/24 WC AUDIT 3.78 100-53311-009-510 Insurance
10/17/2024 68392 R & RINSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - W 23/24 WC AUDIT 53 100-52100.000-510 Insurance
10/17/2024 68392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - WG 23/24 WC AUDIT 14.13  100-52200-000-510 Insurance
1011772024 68382 R & RINSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - WC 23/24 WC ALUDIT 48 100-52400-000-510 Insurance
10/17/2024 68382 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - WC 23/24 WC AUDIT 1.20 100-56700-000-510 Insurance
1071772024 68382 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - WC 23/24 WC AUDIT 4.26 100-55200-000-510 Insurance
1011712024 68382 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - WC 23/24 WC AUDIT 560 100-55300-000-510 Insurance
10/17/2024 68392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - WC 23/24 WC AUDIT .55 100-51491-000-510 Insurance
10/17/2024 68392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - WC 23/24 WC AUDIT 2.27 540-53860-000-510 Insurance
10/17/2024 68392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - WG 23/24 WC AUDIT 278 810-53700-000-924 Property Insurance
10/17/2024 68392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - WC 23/24 WC AUDIT 7.14 620-53610-100-510 [nsurance
10/17/2024 68392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES ING INSURANCE - WC 23/24 WC AUDIT 1.58 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
10M17/2024 B8382 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - PACKAGE - LWMM| 67181 INSTALL 47.49 100-51410-000-510 Insurance
10{17/2024 68382 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - PACKAGE - LWMMI 67181 INSTALL 77.17 100-51420-000-510 Insurance
10/17/2024 58382 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - PACKAGE - LWMMI 67181 INSTALL 90.48 100-51430-000-510 Insurance

M = Manual Check, V = Vold Chack
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10M1712024 68382 R & RINSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - PACKAGE - LWMMI 67181 INSTALL 5598 100-51510-000-510 Insurance
10/17/2024 68382 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - PACKAGE - LWMMI 67181 INSTALL 203.07 100-§1600-000-510 Insurance
10/1772024 68392 R & RINSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - PACKAGE - LWMMI 67181 INSTALL 400945 100-519838-000-510 Insurance
10/17/2024 68392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - PACKAGE - L\WMMI 87181 INSTALL 2,943,890 100-53311-000-510 Insurance
10/17/2024 68392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - PACKAGE - LWMMI 67181 INSTALL 1,783.11  100-5210G-Q00-510 Insurance
10/17/2024 68382 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - PACKAGE - LWMMI 87181 INSTALL 3,834.18 100-52200-000-510 Insurance
16172024 58392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - PACKAGE - LWMMI 67181 INSTALL 116.6% 100-52400-000-510 Insurance
10717/2024 88382 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - PACKAGE - LWMMI 67181 INSTALL 40.22 100-56700-000-510 [nsurance
10M7/2024 68392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - PACKAGE - LWIMMI 67181 INSTALL 847.1C 100-55200-000-510 [nsurance
10/17/2024 68382 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - PACKAGE - LWMMI 67181 INSTALL 38225 100-55300-000-510 Insurance
10/17/2024 688392 R & RINSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - PACKAGE - LWMMI 67181 INSTALL 157.74 100-51491-000-510 [nsurance
10M7/2024 68392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - PACKAGE - LWMMI 67181 INSTALL 187.468 B640-53650-000-510 Insurance
10/17/2024 68392 R & RINSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - PACKAGE - LWMMI 67181 INSTALL 1,020.87 610-53700-000-824 Properly Insurance
10/17/2024 58382 R &R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - PACKAGE - LWMMI 87181 INSTALL 1,386.40 620-53610-100-510 insurance
10/17/2024 68392 R &R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE - PACKAGE - LWMMI 67181 INSTALL 47217 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
10M17/2024 68392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANGE-WC0900076324 INSTALLMENT 852.34 100-51410-000-510 Insurance
10/17/2024 68382 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE-WC#0800076324 INSTALLMENT 647.36 100-51420-000-510 Insurance
101712024 68392 R &R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE-WC#0900076324 INSTALLMENT 408,71 100-51430-000-510 Insurance
10/M17/2024 68392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE-WC#0800076324 INSTALLMENT 62458 100-51510-000-510 Insurance
101712024 68382 R &R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE-WC-#0800076324 INSTALLMENT 825.7¢ 100-51600-000-51C Insurance
1011712024 68392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSLURANCE-WC-#0800076324 INSTALLMENT 45929 100-51938-000-51C Insurance
10/17/2024 68392 R &R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE-WC-#0900078324 INSTALLMENT 2,186.42 100-53311-000-510 Insurance
1017712024 68392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE-WC-#0900076324 INSTALLMENT 36246 100-52100-000-510 Insurance
10M7/2024 58392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE-WCH#0800076324 INSTALLMENT 8,174.08 100-52200-000-510 Insurance
10M7/2024 68392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE-WC-#0800076324 INSTALLMENT 279.83 100-52400-000-510 Insurance
101712024 68392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE-WCH#0800076324 INSTALLMENT 692.1% 100-5670D0-000-510 Insurance
10/17/2024 68392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE-WC-#09800076324 INSTALLMENT 2,484,77 100-55200-000-510 Insurance
10/17/2024 68382 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE-WC-#0900076324 INSTALLMENT 3,240,586 100-55300-000-510 Insurance
10/17/2024 58352 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE-WC#0800076324 INSTALLMENT 318.86 100-51491-000-510 Insurance
10/17/2024 68392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE-WC-#0200076324 INSTALLMENT 1,310.51 640-53650-000-510 Insurance
1001712024 68392 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE-WC-#08000768324 INSTALLMENT 1,605.25 &10-53700-000-924 Property Insurance
10/17/2024 68382 R &R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE-WC-#0800076324 INSTALLMENT 4,127.40 620-53610-100-510 Insurance
10/17/2024 68392 R & RINSURANCE SERVICES INC INSURANCE-WC-#0800076324 INSTALLMENT 916.50 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
10/17/2024 58393 SEWRP.C. PUBLICATION VOS PARK OPEN SPACE PLAN 25,000.00 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
10/17/2024 68394 SECURITAS TECHNOLOGY CCRPORATION WWTP MAINT & MONITCRING 10/1/24-3/31/2025 48416 B20-53610-300-249 Maint—General Plant
10/17/2024 68395 BREIDENBACH, THOMAS REFUND - DEPOSIT 150.00 100-23410 Rent Depesits
1041772024 68396 TIM O'BRIEN HOMES OCC BD REF:N55W24209 PEPPERTREE DR S, § 100,00 100-23230 Cccupancy Deposits
1071772024 68387 JESTER, TRACY BALLOON TWISTING - SPOCKY SUSSEX 1,260.00 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/17/2024 68388 VERIZON WIRELESS HOT SPOT - PK GARAGE 40.03 106-55200-000-220 Utiliies—-Telephone
10417/2024 68388 VERIZON WIRELESS HOT SPOTS - ARMORY PK 40.01 {00-55200-000-220 Utilities—-Telephone

i = Manual Check, V = Void Chack
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10/17/2024 68398 VERIZON WIRELESS HOT SPOTS - MADELINE PK 40.01 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
10/17/2024 68399 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 RADIC PROGRAMMING - JUNE 2024 180.54 100-52200-000-246 Maint--Radio
10/17/2024 68399 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 VEHICLE MAINT & REPAIR 2,887.63 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
10/17/2024 68399 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 DAMAGE TO TRAFFIC SIGNAL - JULY 2024 115.98 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
10/23/2024 68400 ALLAN BUILDERS-NEW GTOWN L/S BD REF:W252N5578 CRESCENT HILL DR, SU 400.00 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
10/23/2024 68400 ALLAN BUILDERS-NEW GTOWN ST BD REF:W252N5578 CRESCENT HILL DR, SU 2,000.00 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
10/23/2024 68401 AREA RENTAL NEW BERLIN-MAIL COOLER, BEV DISPENSER - SPOOKY 277.00 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/23/2024 68402 CARLSON FAMILY FARM PUMPKINS - SPOOKY SUSSEX 1,800.00 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/23/2024 68403 CEDAR CORPORATION GOLDEN FIELDS - PROF SERV. THRU 9/21/2024 7,920.36 100-51491-000-216 Engineering
10/23/2024 68403 CEDAR CORPORATION PATH BY BANK - 2025 ROAD PROGRAM - PROF 1,273.23 410-57331-000-390 Expenses
10/23/2024 68403 CEDAR CORPORATION VILLAGE PARK PROJECT - PROF. SERV. THRU 9/ 1,818.75 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
10/23/2024 68404 DNR EA/7 WASTEWATER CERT APP - FUGIASCO #238626 100.00 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
10/23/2024 68405 HARBOR HOMES L/S BD REF:W228N7885 TIMBERLAND DR, SUSS 400.00 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
10/23/2024 68405 HARBOR HOMES ST BD REF:W228N7885 TIMBERLAND DR, SUSS 2,000.00 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
10/23/2024 68406 INSIGHT FS TURFACE 6,888.00 100-55200-000-391 Baseball Diamonds
10/23/2024 68407 MIDLAND PLASTICS 2" BLACK UHMW 3,332.20 640-53650-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
10/23/2024 68408 MISSION SQUARE DEF COMP #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 308.41 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
10/23/2024 68408 MISSION SQUARE DEF CCMP #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 2,165.51 100-21521 ICMA Withheld
10/23/2024 68409 POWRTEK ENGINEERING INC. DESIGN EMERGENCY GENERATORS - PSB, GA 5,308.55 100-57140-000-820 Improvements
10/23/2024 68409 POWRTEK ENGINEERING INC. DESIGN EMERGENCY GENERATORS - PSB, GA 1,475.00 100-57140-000-820 Improvements
10/23/2024 68410 PRO BARK TOP SOIL 423.00 100-55200-000-400 Forestry Efforts
10/23/2024 68411 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 NOV 2024 - POLICE SERVICES 176,399.85 100-52100-000-290 Contractual Fees
10/23/2024 68412 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - TIME 4TH QTR 2024 - TIME ACCESS 180.00 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
10/23/2024 68413 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 L/S BD REF:N56W24043 DAISY CT, SUSSEX 400.00 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
10/23/2024 68413 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 ST BD REF:N56W24043 DAISY CT, SUSSEX 2,000.00 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
10/30/2024 68414 DRAKE, DAVID HB VETERAN DAY ENTERTAINER 150.00 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
10/30/2024 68415 GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS ULTRASOUND & VSCAN AIR SL PREMIUM PACKAGE 5,200.00 100-57220-000-810 Equipment
10/30/2024 68416 HOPKINS SPORTS CAMPS LLC SOCCER CAMP 10/2-23/2024 1,851.20 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
10/30/2024 68417 |.T.M. EXCAVATING LLC GRAVE - FULL BURIAL 1,000.00 280-54910-000-290 Contractual Fees
10/30/2024 68418 WISCHNEFSKI, JOHN REBATE - OPTIMIZATION 75.00 620-53610-300-246 Maint-Trmt Equip Optimization
10/30/2024 68419 LEITZKE, KRYSTAL REIMBURSEMENT - SPOOKY SUSSEX - MEALS 819.78 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/30/2024 68420 MULCAHY SHAW WATER REFRIGERATOIN SKID 2,828.70 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
10/30/2024 68421 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION ATTORNEY FEES - OPINIONS 3,271.00 100-51300-000-211 Legal Fees--Opinions
10/30/2024 68421 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION ATTORNEY FEES - TRAFFIC 2,829.80 100-51300-000-210 Legal Fees--Traffic
10/30/2024 68422 OUR CREATIVE QUTLET ADULT ART CLASSES 330.00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
10/30/2024 68423 SJE RHOMBUS ELEC SENIOR SERVICE & MILEAGE - SUSSEX-B 919.04 620-53610-300-249 Maint--General Plant
10/30/2024 68423 SJE RHOMBUS ELEC SENIOR SERVICE & MILEAGE - LANNCN- 918.04 620-53610-416-249 Maint--General Plant
10/30/2024 68423 SJE RHOMBUS POS 2, 4, 5,7, 8 - LANNON INTERCEPTOR-LANN 521464 620-110-46412 Sewer--Other Governments
10/30/2024 68423 SJE RHOMBUS POS 6 HYDRORANGER - SUSSEX-REPL PARTS 2,499.31 620-53610-300-249 Maint--General Plant
10/30/2024 68423 SJE RHOMBUS POS 9 - PLC, MICROLOGIX - LANNON - MAINT G 1,663.77 620-53610-416-249 Maint--General Plant

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/30/2024 68423 SJE RHOMBUS REPLACE RAS PUMP REPLACEMENT 32,740.00 62018334 Secondary Treatment Equipment
10/30/2024 88423 SJE RHOMBUS ELEC SENIOR SERVICE & MILEAGE-VILLAGE OF 179.25 620-110-46412 Sewer—Crther Governments
10/30/2024 68423 SJE RHOMBUS ELEC SENION SERVICE & MILEAGE - LANNON | 537.75 620-110-48412 SewerCOther Governments
10/30/2024 68424 STARK PAVEMENT CORP. 3/8" SURFACE - STORMWATER REPA!R HABITAT 198.36 B40-53650-000-390 Expenses
10/30/2024 68425 WILLIAM REID VACUUM PUMP, REPAIR KIT, VIBRATION ISOLAT 1,148.05 B20-53610-200-243 Maini~-Coliection Pump Equip
10/30/2024 88426 WRWA CONSOLIDATED SAFETY TRAINING REFRESHE 67.26 100-53311-000-320 Expenses
106/31/2024 8002668 SPECTRUM DIGITAL ADAPTERS 7.38 100-53311-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
10/31/2024 800256 SPECTRUM DIGITAL ADAPTERS 7.38 100-55200-000-220 Utilitties—Telephone
10/31/2024 800266 MILWAUKEE RUBBER FRODU PARTS 625.93 B20-53610-100-249 Msaint-General Plant
10/31/2024 800266 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE CLEANER 52.85 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800256 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE CLEANER 158.57 620-53610-100-249 Maint—General Plant
10/31/2024 8002866 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE WEED KILLER 337.11 610-53700-000-853 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
1073172024 800266 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE WEED KILLER 33711 520-53610-100-249 Maint—-General Plant
10/3172024 800266 USPS RETURN UNSOLD TICKETS - WPRA 15.20 100-23451 WPRA Ticket Sales
10/31/2024 8002658 LAMERS BUS LINES INC. BUS - CLAUSONS BARN THEATER 1,530.00 100-55350-000-404 Adult Trips
10/31/2024 8002658 OSIENVIRONMENTAL VACUUM TRK FOR WATER -~ PETROLEUM IMPAC 381.25 100-53635-000-390 Expenses
10/31/2024 800268 COSTCO WHSE COSTCOC 2024 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 27.30 100-55350-200-390 DANCE Expenses
10/31/2024 800286 COSTCO WHSE COSTCO 2024 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 2730 100-51410-000-180 Human Rescurces Expense
10/31/2024 800286 COSTCO WHSE COSTCO 2024 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 27.30 100-51440-000-380 Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 COSTCO WHSE COSTCO 2024 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 27.30 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/31/2024 800266 COSTCO WHSE COSTCO 2024 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 27.30 100-55300-000-380 Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 SOERENS FORD OF BROCKFIEL CHECK UP 2021 FORD SUPER DUTY F 550 169.48 100-52200-000-244 Maint—Vekhicle
10/31/2024 300266 THE UPS STORE Mereury Testing Final Effiuent 111.72 620-53610-300-212 Cutside Services
10/31/2024 800266 PORT-A-JOHN -CLV SEASONAL RR - YARD WASTE SITE 90.06 100-53635-000-288 Contract-Misc Sanitation
10/31/2024 800266 PORT-A-JOHN -CLV SEASONAL RR - WWTP 100.00 620-53610-100-249 Maint—General Plant
10/31/2024 800266 NBS CALIBRATIONS ONSITE CALIBRATION/CLEANING SCALE BALAN 252.00 520-53610-300-420 Lab Supplies—Treatment
10/31/2024 800266 LIFE ASSISTINC AMSAFE IV KIT 116.00 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
10/31/2024 8002686 CINTAS CORP PCARD CLEANING SUPPLIES SEPT 2024 167.45 100-52200-000-242 MaintBldg & Facilities
10/31/2024 800266 CINTAS CORP PCARD UNIFORMS - SEPT 2024 420.51 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 CINTAS CORP PCARD UNIFORMS - SEPT 2024 468.18 610-53700-000-830 Misc General Expenses
101312024 800266 CINTAS CORP PCARD UNIFORMS - SEPT 2024 468.18 620-53610-100-34% Qther Operating Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 SPECTRUM ROADRUNNER 11 CF 12 64.99 100-653311-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
10/31/2024 8002668 SPECTRUM ROADRUNNER 11 CF 12 55.00 100-55200-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
10/31/2024 800266 SPECTRUM ROADRUNNER 148.98 B£20-53510-100-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 SPECTRUM ROADRUNNER 10 QF 12 75.00 -100-52100-000-220 Utllitles—Telephona
10/31/2024 800266 SPECTRUM ROADRUNNER 10 OF 12 74.99 100-52200-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
104312024 800266 SPECTRUM BASIC TV CIVIC CENTER 107.44 100-51600-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
10/31/2024 800268 [N *BUSINESS TELEPHONE & FIX PSE PHONES 47.50 100-52100-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
10/31/2024 800266 IN *BUSINESS TELEPHONE & FIX PSB PHONES 47.5C 100-52200-000-220 Uilities—Telephone
10/31/2024 800266 THE SIGMA GROUP, INC 2025 ROAD PROGRAM DESIGN - JULY 2025 8,802.23 410-57331-D00-218 Engineering
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10/31/2024 800266 FDIC/EMS TODAY FDIC Canference Registration 1,280.00 100-52200-000-324 Schooling & Dues
10/31/2024 800266 LA POLICE GEAR INC Adarn Uniform Allowanca 282.99 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
10/31/2024 8002686 TALLGRASS RESTORATION LLC - PCARD HERBICIDE APPLICATION - VISTA RUN 1,570.C0 {00-57520-000-820 Impravements
10/31/2024 800266 QUAD LOGIC INC Battery Bracket ATV 99.85 {00-52200-000-240 Maint-Equipment
10/31/2024 800266 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN PCARD TTHM, SDWA, HALOACETIC ACIDS 494,36 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
1013172024 800286 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN PCARD TOTAL COLIFCRM BACTERIA 137.50 610-53700-000-632 Treaiment-Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN PCARD TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA 27.50 B10-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
1013112024 800266 NCRTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN PCARD RADIOACTMTY 708.84 610-53700-C0D-6532 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800286 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN PCARD TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA 137.50 61C-53700.000-6832 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN PCARD TOTAL CCLIFQRM BACTERIA 137.50 B10-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800268 EUROFINS S-F ANALYTICAL LABS - PCARD FINAL EFFLUENT 423,04 620-53610-300-212 Qutside Services
10/31/2024 800266 EUROFINS S-F ANALYTICAL LABS - PFCARD SST #2 BIOSOLIDS 159,59 620-53610-300-212 Quiside Services
10/31/2024 80026866 EUROFINS S-F ANALYTICAL LABS - PCARD FINAL EFFLUENT 788.36 620-53610-300-212 Qutside Services
10/31/2024 800266 ATI* BILL PAYMENT PHONES 19.46 100-51600-000-220 Utitities—Telephone
10/31/2024 800286 ATT*BILL PAYMENT PHONES 19.46 100-52100-000-220 Utifittes—Telephone
1073112024 800266 ATT*BILL PAYMENT PHONES 77.85 100-53311-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
10/31/2024 80026868 ATT*BILL PAYMENT PHONES 3883 B10-53700-000-821 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 8002668 ATT*BILL PAYMENT PHONES 12.47 610-53700-000-853 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 300286 ATTI*BILL PAYMENT PHONES 19,46 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
1073172024 800266 ATT™BILL PAYMENT PHONES 58.36 620-53610-200-243 Maint--Collection Pump Equip
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON RETA DEFIB TRAINING PADS 244.00 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
10/31/2024 B00266 FLAGSEXPRES Flags for PSB 379.10 10G-52200-000-242 Maint—Bldg & Facilities
10/31/2024 800266 MEKER KELSEY GOING AWAY CAKE 41.48 100-51410-000-180 Human Resources Expense
10/31/2024 800266 PROHEALTH WCRKS (SEEGER) DRUG SCREEN & ALCOHOL - ACCIDENT AP 80.00 100-53311-000-390 Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 PROHEALTH WORKS {SEEGER) PREEMPLOYMENT TESTS - FB, JS 1.400.00 1D0-52200-000-2894 Contract—Medical Fees
10/31/2024 800266 BURKE TRUCK & EQUIP WORKLIGHT 165.36 100-53311-000-244 Maint—Vehicle
10/31/2024 800266 PITNEYBOWESLEASEDEQUIP LEASE PB 7/25-10/24/2024 13.26 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies

S AG312024 800266 PITNEYBOWESLEASEDEQUIP LEASE PB 7/25-10/24/2024 7976 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800288 PITNEYBOWESLEASECDEQLUIP LEASE PB 7/25-10/24/2024 29.91 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 B002568 PITNEYBOWESLEASEDEQUIP LEASE PB 7/25-10/24/2024 13.96 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800268 PITNEYBOWESLEASEDEQUIP LEASE PB 7/25-10/24/2D24 7.98 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 PITNEYBOWESLEASEDEQUIP LEASE PB 7/25-10/24/2024 29.91 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 PITNEYBOWESLEASEDEQLUIP LEASE PB 7/25-10/24/2024 13.96 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 PITNEYBOWESLEASEDEQUIP LEASE PB 7/25-10/24/2024 $.87 100-55200-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 PITNEYBOWESLEASEDEQUIP LEASE PB 7/25-10/24/2024 79.76 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 PITNEYBOWESLEASEDEQUIP LEASE PB 7/25-10/24/2024 51.85 610-53700-000-621 Office Supplies & Expenges
10/31/2024 800266 PITNEYBOWESLEASEDEQUIP LEASE PB 7/25-10/24/2024 51.85 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800286 PITNEYBOWESLEASEDEQUIP LEASE PB 7/25-10/24/2024 15956 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
1073142024 8002668 BATTERYGUY CO Meter Batteries 26.75 100-52200-000-240 Maini--Equipment
10/31/2024 800266 MENARDS PEWAUKEE W VISTA PARK BUILD SUPPLIES & RETURN 903.62 100-57520-000-820 Improvements
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10/31/2024 8002668 MENARDS PEWALKEE Wi PATH NEXT TC PARK BY CC - BONATICN HAMIL 289_60 100-55200-000-298 Confract—Misc Sanitation
10/31/2024 800286 MENARDS PEWAUKEE W! PARTS 235,63 620-53510-100-249 Maint—General Plant
10/31/2024 800268 MENARDS PEWAUKEE W CORPORATE /S MAINT & PARTS 209.89 620-53510-200-243 Maint—GCellection Pump Eguip
10/31/2024 800266 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI CLIPBOARD, CLEANER, COFFEE FILTERS 48,38 B610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expensas
10/31/2024 2800265 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI SUPER GLUE, PEST KILLER 578 100-51600-000-242 NIa‘int—Bldg & Faciliies
10/31/2024 800268 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI WATER 35.88 100-55200-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI TEKS PFH WING 49.98 100-55200-000-240 Maint-Equipment
10/31/2024 800266 MENARDS PEWAUKEE W FVP RV - SPLASHPAD - £5.68 100-55200-000-394 Spiashpad Operations
10/31/2024 800268 NENARDS PEWAUKEE W CONCRETE MIX - THE GROVE . 2784 100-55200-000-398 Horticulture
10/31/2024 8002668 MENARDS PEWAUKEE w1 CONCRETE MIX, PVC PIPE, 1/2 X 24-THE GROV 107.11  100-55200-000-399 Horticulture
10/31/2024 800266 MENARDS PEWAUKEE Wi SUPPLIES - VISTA RUN PROJECT 59.62 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
10/31/2024 800286 MENARDS PEWAUKEE Wi CONCRETE MIX - VISTA RUN PROJECT 478,94 1Q0-57520-000-820 Improvements
10/31/2024 800266 MENARDS PEWAUKEE Wi SEAM BINDER - GENERATOR 46.41 510-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800268 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI PVC - TOILET, TITAN LINED TALL EL WHT 21418 100-53311-000-242 Maint—Bidg & Facilities
10/31/2024 800266 NEUS BUILDING CENTER VISTA RUN PARK BUILD - SUPPLIES 518.37 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
10/31/2024 800266 SUPERIOR PRESS INC Check scanner Digital check Teller Scan TS240 27.69 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 SUPERIOR PRESS INC Check scanner Digital check Teller $can TS240 1568.17 100-51420-000-310 Qffice Supplies
10/31/2024 800286 SUPERIOR PRESS INC Check scanner Digital check Teller Sgan TS240 59.32 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800268 SUPERIOR PRESS INC Check scanner Digital check Teller Scan TS$240 27.88 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 SUPERIOR PRESS INC Check scanner Digital check Teller Scan TS248 15.82 100-62200-000-345 Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 SUPERIOR PRESS INC Check scanner Digital check Teller Scan 75240 59.32 100-52400-000-390 BExpenses
10/31/2024 800266 SUPERIOR PRESSINC Check scanner Digital check Teller Scan TS240 27.68 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
10731/2024 800286 SUPERIOR PRESS INC Check scanner Digital check Teller Scan T$240 1977 100-55200-000-310 QOffice Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 SUPERICR PRESS ING Check scanner Digital check Teller Scan TS240 158.17 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 8002656 SUPERICR PRESS INC Check scanner Digitai check Teller Scan TS240 102.81 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800265 SUPERIOR PRESS [NC Check scanner Digital check Teller Scan TS240 102.81 620-53610-100-31C Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 SUPERIOR PRESS INC Check scanner Digital check Teller Scan TS240 31.63 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US Viliage Cafs Supplies 160 100-51410-000-31C Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800265 AMZN MKTP US Village Cafe Supplies 9.15 100-51420-000-310 Cffice Supplies
103172024 800266 AMZN MKTP US Village Cafe Supplies 3.43 100-51481-000-31C Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US Village Cafe Supplies 1.80 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800268 AMZN MKTP US Chvic Cleaning Supplies 23,75 100-51600-000-242 Maint—Bldg & Facilities
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US Village Cafe Supplies .81 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US Village Cafe Supplies 3.43 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
10/37/2024 800268 AMZN MKTP US Village Cafe Supplies 160 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZIN MKTP US " Village Cafe Supplies 1.14 100-55200-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800286 AMZN MKTP Us Village Cafe Supplies 9.15 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US Village Cafe Supplies 594 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800268 AMZN MKTP US Village Cafe Supplies 594 620-53610-100-310 Office Supgplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US Village Cafe Supplies 1.83 540-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
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10/31/2024 800266 NGCL OF WISCONSIN INC LAB SUPPLIES 1,122,892 §20-535610-300-420 Lab Supplies—Treatment
10/31/2024 800266 NCL OF WISCONSIN INC LAB SUPPLIES 1,954.57 620-53610-300-420 Lab Supplies--Treafment
10/31/2024 800266 BROOKFIELD RENTAL BALANCE DUE - TENT TOUCH A TRUCK 837.00 100-85202-000-403 Special Events
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 3rd Floor Office Supplies 5,55 100-51410-006-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 3rd Fioor Office Supplies 11,80 100-51491-000-310 Qffice Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 3rd Fleor Office Supplies 5.56 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800286 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 3rd Flaor Office Supplies 3.18 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 3rd Floor Office Supplies 11.97 100-52400-000-350 Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON MKTPLAGE PMTS 3rd Floor Office Supplies 556 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
10/31/2024 800268 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 3rd Floer Office Supplies 16.27 610-53700-000-821 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800286 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 3rd Flogr Office Supplies 16.27 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 3rd Floor Office Supplies 3.18 B40-53650-000-310 Office Supplics
10/31/2024 800286 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYST BALANCE DUE - TRASH DISPOSAL BINS - 100 Y 228,45 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/31/2024 800268 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYST RUBBISH SERVICE - CCTOBER 2024 35,656.85 100-535620-000-280 Contractual Fees
10/31/2024 800266 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYST RECYCLING SERVICE - OQCTOBER 2024 14,648.21 100-53635-000-290 Confractual Fees
10/31/2024 800266 AIRGAS - NORTH CARBON DIOXIDE 2435 610-53700-000-653 Maint of Meters
10/31/2024 800266 AIRGAS - NORTH OXYGEN 96,20 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
10/31/2024 800286 AIRGAS - NORTH CARBON DICXIDE CYLINDER 2450 &10-53700-000-653 Maint of Meters
10/31/2024 800268 AIRGAS - NORTH OXYGEN CYLINDER 97.60 100-52200-000-342 Meadical Supgplies
10/31/2024 800286 AIRGAS - NORTH LEASE RENEWAL 11/1/24-10/31/2025 110.70 &10-53700-000-653 Maint of Meters
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 3rd Floor Office Supplies 1.58 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 3rd Floor Office Supplies 3.34 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 3rd Floor Office Supplies 1.56 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 3rd Floor Office Supplies .89 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 3rd Floer Office Supplies 3.34 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
10/31/2024 800286 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 3rd Floer Office Supplies 1.56 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 3rd Floor Office Supplies 4.57 610-53700-000-g21 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800265 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 3rd Floor Office Supplies 4.57 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800268 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 3rd Floor Office Supplies .89 640-53550-000-310 ‘Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US 3rd Floor Office Supplies .62 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US 3rd Floor Office Supplies 1.33 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800268 AMZN MKTP US 3rd Floor Office Supplies .62 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800268 AMZN MKTF US 3rd Floor Office Supplies 35 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US 3rd Fioor Office Supplies 1.33 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US 3rd Fleor Office Supplies 62 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
10/31/2024 800265 AMZN MKTP US 3rd Floor Office Supplies 1.81 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US 3rd Floor Office Supplies 1.81 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US 3rd Floor Office Supplies -35  £40-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
1013172024 800268 AMAZON.COM BUILDING CLEANING SUPPLIES 38.91 100-51600-000-242 Maini-Bldg & Facilies
10/31/2024 800266 SPECTRUM PRI & INTERNET -9 OF 12 1,303.10 100-51800-000-220 Utilittes—Telephone

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/31/2024 §00266 SPECTRUM PRI & INTERNET -9 OF 12 4226 100-52100-000-220 Utililes—Telephone
10/31/2024 800266 SPECTRUM FRI & INTERNET -9 OF 12 42,26 100-52200-000-220 Utilifes—Tefephone
10/31/2024 800266 SPECTRUM PRI & INTERNET -9 OF 12 48,32 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
10/31/2024 800266 SPECTRUM PRI & INTERNET 1¢ OF 12 1,304.39 100-51600-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
1073172024 800266 SPECTRUM PRI & INTERNET 10 OF 12 4226 100-52100-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
10/31/2024 800286 SPECTRUM PRI & INTERNET 10 OF 12 42.26 100-52200-000-220 Utiliies—Telephone
10/31/2024 8002686 SPECTRUM PRI & INTERNET 1€ OF 12 4932 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
10/31/2024 800266 AJE GRAPHICS, INC, PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES 18.03 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 80026856 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES 21.72 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800286 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES 13.03 100-556700-000-390 Expenses
10/31/2024 8002668 AJE GRAPHICS, INC, PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES 869 610-53700-000-821 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES 8.69 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AJE GRAPHICS, INC. PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES 8.69 B640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 'B00266 AJE GRAPHICS, INC. PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES 13.03 100-14500 Due frem Haass Library
10/31/2024 800266 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY SECURITY ALARM - WOODSIDE TOWER 84.41 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
1073172024 800266 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY SECURITY ALARM - WELL 5 ) 90.02 61C-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution Systemn
10/31/2024 800288 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY SECURITY ALARM - WELL 5 90.02 610-53700-000-855 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
10/31/2024 800266 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY SECURITY ALARM - WELL 4 106.25 &10-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
10/31/2024 800266 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY SECURITY ALARM - WELL& &7 147.26 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON RETA 3rd Floor Office Supplies 80 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800288 AMAZON RETA 3rd Floor Office Supplies 1.73  100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800286 AMAZON RETA 3rd Floor Office Supplies .80 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800286 AMAZON RETA 3rd Floor Office Supplies 45 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
10/31/2024 8002686 AMAZON RETA 3rd Floor Office Supplies 1.72 100-52400-000-380 Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON RETA 3rd Floor Qffice Supplies 80 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON RETA 3rd Floor Office Supplies 2.36 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON RETA . 3rd Floor Office Supplies 236 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800286 AMAZON RETA 3rd Floar Office Supplies 48 840-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US WIRELESS CHARGER 12.39 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
10/31/2024 B00286 BADGER METER PCARD BEACON MBL HOSTING SERVICE - SEPT 2024 276.57 810-53700-C00-935 Maint—-Genl Plant & Equip
10/31/2024 800266 BRAKE AND EQUIPMENT COMPA ADIS 365,15 100-53311-000-244 Maint-\ehicle
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US BUILDING MAINT SUPPLIES 28.68 100-51600-000-242 Maint—Bldg & Facilities
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US 3rd Fioor Office Supplies 204 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US 3rd Fioer Office Supplies 4,37 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
1073112024 800266 AMZN MKTP US 3rd Floor Office Supplies 2.04 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US 3rd Floor Office Supplies 1.16 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
10/31/2024 BOO2B6 AMZN MXTP US 3rd Floor Office Supplies 438 100-52400-000-330 Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US 3rd Floor Office Supplies 2.04 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
10/31/2024 8002668 AMIN MKTP US 3rd Floor Office Supplies 5.96 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US 3rd Floor Office Supplies 596 820-53610-100-310 Office Supplies

M = Manual Chack, V = Void Chack
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10/31/2024 800288
10/31/2024 800256
10/31/2024 800268
1043172024 800268
10/31/2024 800265
10/31/2024 800266
10/31/2024 800286
10/31/2024 300266
10/31/2024 800266
10/31/2024 800266
10/31/2024 8002566
10/31/2024 800266
10/31/2024 800268
10/31/2024 200266
10/31/2024 800266
10/31/2024 800266
10/31/2024 800266
10/31/2024 8002866
10/31/2024 800256
10/31/2024 800266
10/31/2024 800266
10/31/2024 800268
10/31/2024 800286
10/31/2024 800266
10/31/2024 800266
10/31/2024 800266
10/31/2024 800266
10/31/2024 800265
10/31/2024 800265
10/31/2024 800288
10/31/2024 800268
10/31/2024 800266
10/31/2024 800266
10/31/2024 BC0256
1073172024 800286
10/31/2024 800286
10/31/2024 800268
10/31/2024 800266
10/31/2024 800266
10/31/2024 800266

AMZN MKTP US

CHUCKS MAIN STREET AUT
CERTIFIED LABORATORIES PCARD
SERVICE SANITATION Wi
SERVICE SANITATION WI
SERVICE SANITATION WI
SERVICE SANITATION W
SERVICE SANITATION wi
AMZN MKTP US

B&H PHOTQ

AIRGAS - NORTH
COMMUNITY HOSP GENERAL
ALLIANCE GROUP INC
ALLIANCE GROUP INC
COMMUNITY HOSP GENERAL
COMMUNITY HOSP GENERAL
CDW GOVT

CDW GOVT

COW GOVT

CDW GOVT

MILWALIKEE JCURNAL
KELLY INDUSTRIAL COATINGS
WISCONSIN WASTEWATER OPER
USA BLUE BOOK

JONES LAKE MANAGEMENT
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS
AMZN MKTP US

AMZN MKTP US

AMZN MKTP US

ANZN MKTP US

AMZN MKTF US

AMZN MKTP US

AMZN MKTP US

AMZN MKTP US

CANVA

CANVA

CANVA

AMZN MKTP US

CANVA

CBT NUGGETS LLC

Description Amgount [nvoice GL Aceount Invoice GL Account Titie
3rd Fioor Office Supplies 1.16 640-5365C-000-310 Office Supplies
Tires for B71 FD 1,092.05 100-52200-000-244 Maint—Venhicle
PREMALUBE SC/5 FIBER 482.90 620-53610-100-249 Maint—General Plant
PORT A JOHN - TOUCH A TRUCK 480.00 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
PORT A JOHN - PINTS IN THE PARK 370.00 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
PORT A JOHNS - vP 520.15 100-55200-000-298 Contract—Misc Sanitation
PORT A JOHNS - AP 211.15 100-55200-000-298 Contract—Misc Sanitation
PORT A JOHNS - WEAVER PARK 113.30 100-55200-000-298 Contract—Misc Sanitation
AED SUPPLIES PW GARAGE 168.98 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
TV Assistant Admin Office 401.568 100-51430-000-3890 Expenses
OXYGEN 21162 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
MEDICAL SUPPLIES 24.72  100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
LAB ANALYSIS 40.00 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
LAB ANALYSIS 40.00 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
MEDICAL SUPPLIES 278.38 100-52200-000-342 Medieal Supplies
MEDICAL SUPPLIES 122.28 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
ACROBAT PRO F, APP 4, INDESIGN 2,248.88 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
ACROBAT PRO F, APF 4, INDESIGN 652.55 610-53700-000-923 Qutside Services Employed
ACROBAT PRO F, APP 4, INDESKSN 626,74 §20-53610-100-212 Outside Services
ACROBAT PRO F, APP 4, INDESIGN 158.53 &40-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
Milwaukee Journal Digital 24.89 100-51410-000-180 Human Resources Expense
BAR RUST, RAL YELLOW 143.70 B20-53610-100-249 Maint-General Plant
WWOA South East Mesting Registration DB, JE,JF 108.16 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
REAGENT, SALT SOLUTION, ASCORBIC ACID FO 596,30 610-53700-000-832 Treaiment-Supplies & Expenses
POND MAINTENANCE 472.50 B40-53550-000-242 Maint~Bldg & Facilities
office supplies 348 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
Pressure Washer Adapter, Washing Brush 28.08 100-52200-000-240 Maint—Equipment
office supplies .80 100-55200-000-350 Expenses
office supplies 6.38 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
office supplies .88 &10-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
office supplies 88 520-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
office supplies B4 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
Christy K Uniform Allswance 120.88 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
Mud Guards for Tahoe FD 50.98 100-52200-000-244 Maint—Vehicle
Graphic design software subscription §.16 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
Graphic design software subscription 2.65 610-53700-000-923 Qutside Services Empleyed
Graphic design software subscription 2.55 B20-53610-100-212 Quiside Services
Air Compressor Case & Duffle Bag FD 105.87 100-52200-000-342 Medicat Supplies
Graphic design software subscription B4 B40-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
CBT Nuggets Training 37.79 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/31/2024 800256 CBT NUGGETS LLG CBT Nuggets Training 10.97 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
10/31/2024 800266 CBT NUGGETSLLC CBT Nuggets Training 10.53 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
10/31/2024 800266 CBT NUGGETS LLC CBT Nuggets Training 2.66 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
10/31/2024 800266 CCUSINS SUBS subs for staff and volunteer lunch 91.73 100-55202-000-403 Special Events

10/31/2024 800266 CROWN AWARDS INGC dance awards 109,71 100-55350-200-390 DANCE Expenses
10/31/2024 800268 DOLLAR TREE, INC. september bingo §2.25 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
10/31/2024 800265 ETSY.COM PERSONAL EXPENSE CHARGED IN ERROR - RE 56,22 100-13800 Other Receivables
1013112024 800268 FARONICS TECHNOLOGIES USA DeepFreeze Software/ Permit Front Desk Kiosk 29.28 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
10/31/2024 800268 AMZN MKTP US election supplies 233,79 100-51440-000-390 Expenses

10/31/2024 800266 FARONICS TECHNCLOGIES USA DeepFreeze Software! Permit Front Desk Kiosk 8.50 610-53700-000-823 Outside Services Employed
10/31/2024 800266 FARONICS TECHNCLOGIES UsSA DeepFreeze Softwars/ Permit Frant Desk Kiosk 8.16 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
1043172024 800268 FARONICS TECHNCLOGIES USA DeepFreeze Software/ Permit Front Desk Kiosk 206 640-53650-000-340 Data Procesging Services
1013112024 800266 GLORICSOS ITALIAN MARKET wine tasting food B80.70 100-54600-000-380 Expenses

10/31/2024 800266 HOBBY LOBBY nov and dec bingo 63.47 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 KWIK TRIP donuts for staff and volunteers 26.95 100-55202-000-403 Special Events

10/31/2024 800266 NRPA OPERATING cprp exam fee 50.00 100-55300-000-324 Scheoling & Dues
10/31/2024 800266 ON SPORTSWEAR Credit for L1 Heislers Uniform Allowance 5.00- 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
10/31/2024 800266 PAGEFREEZER COM Soclal Media Archiving Service/Annual 2024/YouTub 213.38 100-51430-000-387 Licensing Costs
10/31/2024 800286 PAGEFREEZER.COM Social Media Archiving Service/Annual 2024/YouTub 81.91 810-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
1013112024 800266 AMZN MKTP US wrap for raffle basketsfwine fasing 9.89 100-54500-000-405 Program Expenses
10/31/2024 800268 PAGEFREEZER.COM Social Media Archiving Service/Annual 2024/YouTub 59.47 620-53610-100-212 Quitside Services
10/31/2024 8002658 PAGEFREEZER.COM Social Media Archiving Service/annual 2024/ouTub 15,04 B40-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
10/31/2024 800266 PAPA JOHNS wine tasting food 24.16 100-54500-000-390 Expenses

10/31/2024 800286 POINT BURGER BAR - PEW staff lunch 242,90 100-55300-000-39C Expenses

10/31/2024 800266 SAMSCLUB food for celebrafion of artists 98,82 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 SQ *MEDICAL WAREHCUSE, IN Oxygen Port FD 92,92 100-52200-000-342 Medica! Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 SURVEYMONKEY.COM Trial of new forms platform 11.58  100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs

10/31/2024 800266 SURVEYMONKEY.COM Trial of new forms platform 3.36 810-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
10/31/2024 800286 SURVEYMONKEY.COM Trial of new forms platform 3.23 620-53610-100-212 QOutside Services
10/31/2024 800286 SURVEYMONKEY.COM Trial of new forms platform .82 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US SPOOKY SUSSEX SPIDER WER 287.82 100-55202-000-403 Special Events

10/31/2024 800266 TARGET nov binga 28.15 100-54800-000-405 Program Expenses
10/31/2024 800268 TEAMSOFTWARE SOLUTIONS Public Web Browser License/ Permit Kiosk PG 24.40 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
10/31/2024 800268 TEAMSOFTWARE SOLUTIONS Public Web Browser License/ Permit Kiosk PG 7.08 610-53700-000-823 Ouiside Services Employed
10/31/2024 800266 TEAMSOFTWARE SOLUTIONS Public Web Browser License/ Permit Kiosk PG 6.80 B620-53610-100-212 Ouiside Services
10/31/2024 800268 TEAMSOFTWARE SOLUTIONS Public Wab Browser License/ Permit Kiosk PC 1.72 540-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
10/31/2024 800268 THE HOME DEPQT Bullding Maintain FD 22239 100-52200-000-242 Mainit—Bldg & Facllities
16/31/2024 800266 THE HOME DEPOT Spooky Sussex Prop Repairs 193.21 100-52200-000-392 Fire Prevention

10/31/2024 800266 TST* NOTHING BUNDT CAKES staff lunch 33.12 100-55300-000-39C Expenses

10/31/2024 800266 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX Porial test 5.00- 100-51430-000-390 Expenses

M = Manual Check, V = Vold Check
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10/31/2024 800265 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX Portal test 15.00- 100-51430-000-390 Expenses

10/31/2024 200266 AMZN MKTP US [T Accessories! Screen Cleaner/Extension Cord 11.76  100-57180-000-810 Equipment
~10/31/2024 800286 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX Portal fest 30.00- 100-51430-000-390 Expenses

10/3172024 800266 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX Portal test 30.00 100-51430-000-380 Expenses

10/31/2024 800266 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX Portal test 15,00 100-51430-000-390 Expenses

10/31/2024 8002686 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX Porial test 5.00 100-51430-000-390 Expenses

10/31/2024 800266 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX CREDIT: TEST FOR KELSEY 1.00- 100-52100-000-390 Expenses

10/31/2024 800266 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX CREDIT: TEST FOR KELSEY 25.00- 100-52100-000-390 Expenses

10/31/2024 8002668 VILLAGE QF SUSSEX TEST FOR KELSEY 1.00 100-52100-000-380 Expenses

10/31/2024 8002668 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX TEST FOR KELSEY 25.00 100-52100-D00-380 Expenses

10/31/2024 8002668 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX Portal test .33 100-51430-000-390 Expenses

10/31/2024 800266 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX Portal test 51- 100-51436-000-390 Expenses

10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US IT Accessories/ Screen Cleaner/Extension Cord 3.91 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
1073142024 800265 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX Portal test 1.02- 100-51430-000-390 Expenses

10/31/2024 800265 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX Portal fest 1.02 100-51430-000-390 Expenses

10/31/2024 800266 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX Portal fest .61 100-51430-000-380 Expenses

10/31/2024 200286 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX Portal test .33 100-51430-000-380 Expenses

10/31/2024 800266 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX CREDIT FOR TESTING 8- 100-52100-000-320 Expenses

10/31/2024 8002686 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX CREDIT FOR TESTING .22- 100-52100-000-380 Expenses

10/31/2024 800266 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX TEST FOR KELSEY 22 100-52100-000-380 Expenses

10/31/2024 800266 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX TEST FOR KELSEY .85 100-52100-000-390 Expenses

10/31/2024 800286 W DFI'WS2 CFI CC EPAY Kim notary renawal 20.00 100-52100-000-350 Expenses

10/31/2024 800266 WRISTBANDEXFRESSCOM spooky sussex wristbands 197.38 100-55202-000-403 Special Evenis
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US IT Accessories/ Screen Cleaner/Extension Cord 3.81 620-53810-100-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US spooky spider webs 99.94 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/31/2024 8002656 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 13.14 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800265 AMAZCN MKTPLACE PMTS office supplies 43 100-55200-000-390 Expenses

10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 1.64 100-55200-000-380 Expenses

10/31/2024 8002668 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 13,12 100-5530G-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 1.80 810-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTF US office supplies 1.80 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 1.31 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US Drain Cleaner FO 2988 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US notebooks 16.86  100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US Pressure Washer Gun, Rags, Crimping Tool,Wash, 145.87 100-52200-000-240 Maint—Equipment
10/31/2024 800286 AMZN MKTP US hooks for celebration of the artist event 16.99 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
10/31/2024 B00266 AMZN MKTP US IT Accessories/ Screen Cleaner/Extension Cord 18.25 100-57190-00C-810 Equipment

103112024 800266 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS office supplies 3.48 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US IT Accessories! Screen Cleaner/Extension Gord 6.09 ©610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US [T Accessories/ Screen Cleaner/Extension Cord 5.08 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
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10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 31.44 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 3.93 100-55200-000-320 Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 31.43 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
10/34/2024 800268 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 4,32 B10-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 432 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800268 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 3.14 640-53850-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800268 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 16,34 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800286 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 2.04 100-55200-000-380 Expenses
10/31/2024 8002668 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS office supplies A48 B10-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 16.34 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 225 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 BOO28E AMZN MKTF US office supplies 2.25 620-53610-100-310 Cffice Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 1.83 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800268 AMZN MKTP US oifice supplies 532 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US office supplies .66 100-55200-000-320 Expenses
10/31/2024 8002656 AMZN MKTP US cifice supplies 532 100-55300-000-310 Cffice Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US oifice supplies 73 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800268 AMZN MKIP US office supplies .73 520.53610-108-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 53 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800265 AMAZON MKTPLAGE PMTS office suppliss 48 §20-53810-106-310 Office Suppfies
10/31/2024 800268 AMZN MKTP US Wireless Mouse for Chiromebooks £9.98 100-57130-000-810 Equipment
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US Wireless Mouse for Chremebooks 19.89 810-53700-00G-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US Wireless Mouse for Chromebocks 19.99 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US j2Pack Caib Cable 11.39  100-57190-000-810 Equipment
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US 12Pack Cai6 Cable 3.80 810-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US 12Pack Cats Cable 3.80 $20-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 8002686 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 25.57 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800286 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 3.20 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
10/31/2024 800268 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 2558 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 3.52 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS office supplies 38 ©40-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 8002668 AMZN MIKTP US office supplies 3.62 620-53610-100-31C Office Supplies
107312024 800266 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 2,56 840-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
10312024 800266 AMZN MKTP US raffle baskets/wine {asting 17.45 100-54800-000-405 Program Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMZIN MKTP US Teleconference Headphones 66.00 100-57190-000-810 Equipment
103112024 800266 AMZN MKTP US Teleconference Headphones 2200 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800268 AMZN MKTP US Teleconference Headphones 22.00 620-53610-100-313 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 8002668 AMZN MKTP US Badges for NNO 2025 59.85 1D0-52100-000-390 Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US notebook return 3.89- 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800286 AMZN MKTP US notebock return .50- 100-55200-000-380 Expenses
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10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US notebeok refurn 4.00- 100-55300-000-310 " Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS Spooky Sussex 83.88 100-52200-000-382 Fire Prevention
10/31/2024 B00286 ANZN MKTP US notebook return .55- 810-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMZN MKTP US notebook retum .55- 520-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 BOO266 AMIN MKTP US notebook ratum 40- 540-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON RETA folder holder for back building 10.06 100-55200-000-298 Gontract—Misc Sanitation
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON RETA white out 3.19 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON.COM File Pocket Folders 1.82 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON.COM File Pocket Folders 4,10 100-51491-000-310 DOffice Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON.COM File Pocket Folders 1.22 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON.CCM File Pocket Foiders 1.08 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
1043172024 800266 AMAZON.COM File Packet Folders 411 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS spooky wagon irail 51.60 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON.COM File Pocket Folders 1.82 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
1043112024 800266 AMAZON.COM File Pocket Folders 6.681 610-53700-000-821 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800286 AMAZON.COM File Pocket Folders 5.81 ©620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON.COM File Pocket Folders 1.09 840-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON.COM res for greg and bobs mower 158.94 100-55200-000-240 Maint—Equipment
103112024 8002668 AMAZON.COM office supplies 2.36 100-51420-000-310 Oifice Supplies
10/3172024 800266 AMAZON.COM office supplies .30 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
10/31/2024 200266 AMAZON,COM office supplies 238 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 8002668 AMAZON.COM office supplies .33 610-53700-000-821 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON.COM office supplies 33 820-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS retum 21,88 100-54600-D00-405 Program Expenses
10/31/2024 200Z68 AMAZON.COM cffice supplies .24 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON.COM office supplles 12.79 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800265 AMAZCON.COM office supplies 1.60 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON.COM office supplies 12.80 100-553D0-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZON.COM office supplies 1.76 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZCON.COM office supplies 1.76 620-53610-100-310 Qffice Supplies
10/31/2024 8002686 AMAZON.COM office supplies 1.28 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 AMAZCON.COM day camp supplies 48.15 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 AMERICAN CAMP ASSOCIATIO day camp training materials 150.00 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
10/31/2024 800265 AMZN MKTP US office suppiies 537 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 SALS PIZZA SUSSEX HIRING LUNGH 34.9¢ 100-51410-000-180 Hurman Resources Expense
10/31/2024 800266 SHERWIN INDUSTRIES MASTIC ONE NQ BOX 3,003.00 100-53311-000-290 Centraciual Fees
10/31/2024 800266 COMMUNITY HOSP GENERAL MEDICAL SUPPLIES 79.28 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG-PCARD CURRENT REPAIRS - TRACTOR MOWER 2,531.34 B40-53650-000-244 Maini—Vehicle
10/31/2024 800286 HOMEDEPOT.COM Parts for Balr Huggers cn Ambo 36.73  100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 HOMEDEPQT.COM Parts for Bair Huggers on Ambo 28.82 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
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10/31/2024 800266 HOMEDEPOQOT.CCM Parts for Bair Huggers on Ambo 35.04 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
10/31/2024 80026868 BADGER OIL EQUIPMENT SENSOR WORKS - FUNCTICNALITY TEST 330.00 620-53510-100-249 Maint—General Plant
10/31/2024 800268 ATT* BILL PAYMENT FIRE DEPT CELL PHQNES 484 44  100-52200-000-220 Uiilities—Telepheone
10/31/2024 8002686 AT BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET 21.48 100-51420-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
10/31/2024 800266 ATT*BIEL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET 25.37 100-51600-000-220 Utiliies—Telephone
10/31/2024 800286 ATT*BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET 14.48 100-53311-000-220 Uiilities—Telephone
10/31/2024 800266 ATT* BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET 196.63  100-55200-000-220 Utilites=Telephone
10/31/2024 800268 ATT*BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET 131.03 100-55300-000-220 Utiliies—Telephone
10/31/2024 800266 ATT*BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET 77.22 100-56700-000-390 Expenses
10/31/2024 800268 ATT* BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET 15.51 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
10/31/2024 800266 ATT*BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET PRO 2 4538 610-53700-000-651 Maint of Mains
10/31/2024 800266 ATT* BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET 38.68 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 ATT*BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET MTR RD PH 24,32 610-53700-000-935 Maint—Genl Plant & Equip
10/31/2024 300266 ATT* BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET 15.54 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 ATT*BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET 4544 820-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 ATT*BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET .83 B40-53850-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
10/31/2024 800266 ATT* BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET - LESS REFUN 78.75 100-51410-000-220 Utilities—Telephane
10/31/2024 800266 ATT™BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET - LESS REFUN .80 100-51491-000-220 Utiliies—~Telephone
10/31/2024 800266 ATT*BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET - LESS REFUN 31.89 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
10/31/2024 8002686 AT BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET - LESS REFUN 2.57 100-53311-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
10/31/2024 800266 ATT*BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET - LESS REFUN 1.20 100-55200-000-220 Uilifes—Telephone
10/31/2024 800286 ATT*BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET - LESS REFUN 20.85 100-55300-000-220 Utilifes—Telephone
10/31/2024 8002686 AT BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET - LESS REFUN 162 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
10/31/2024 BO0266 ATT* BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET - LESS REFUN 583 B10-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800266 ATT*BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET - LESS REFUN 1.71  610-53700-000-853 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 B00266 AT BILL FAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET - LESS REFUN 6.20 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800266 ATT*BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET - LESS REFUN 126 640-53650-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
10/31/2024 800266 ATT*BILL PAYMENT FIRE DEPT CELL PHONES 484,44  100-52200-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
10/31/2024 800267 AFLAC EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 115,80 100-21595 AFLAC INS
10/31/2024 B002688 BMO HARRIS BANK NA - PAYMENTS WINE TASTING ADULTS OVER 50 851,82 100-54800-000-405 Program Expenses
10/31/2624 800268 BMO HARRIS BANK NA - PAYMENTS CUSTOM RADIO STRAP 165.89 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
10/31/2024 8002688 BMO HARRIS BANK NA - PAYMENTS JN TRANSPORTATICN SYMPOSIUM 30.06 1060-51491-D00-390 Expenses
10/31/2024 800269 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 110.13 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
10/31/2024 800269 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 322,45 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
10/31/2024 800269 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 284.99 ©620-53610-100-135 Employes Insurance
10/31/2024 800269 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 114.62 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
10/31/2024 800269 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 5.45 280-54810-000-135 Employee Insurance
10/31/2024 B00269 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 29.94 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance
10/31/2024 800269 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 14.68 100-51410-000-135 Employse Insurance
10/31/2024 80026% DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 5450 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance
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1043112024 800269 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANGCE 43.60 100-51510-000-138 Employee Insurance
10/31/2024 800269 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 8548 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance
10/31/2024 800269 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 7.74 100-852400-000-138 Employee Insurance
10/31/2024 800269 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 34.46 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance
1013112024 800289 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 149.06 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance
10/31/2024 800269 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 2842 100-53535-000-135 Employee Insurance
10/31/2024 800269 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE £9.1¢ 100-58700-000-135 Employee [nsurance
10/31/2024 500289 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 19.52 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance
10/31/2024 800269 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 130.21 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance
103172024 800268 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 510.95 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance
10/31/2024 800268 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 102.85 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance
10/31/2024 800269 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 120.24 100-55350-000-135 Employes insurance
10/31/2024 800269 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 72.12 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance
10312024 8002688 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 36.71- 100-13800 Other Receivables
10/31/2024 800268 DELTA DENTAL VISION INSURANCE 203.03 100-21595 Vision Insurance
10/31/2024 800269 DELTA DENTAL VISICN INSURANCE 592 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
10/31/2024 800270 EFTPS Federal Taxes 36,503.95 100-21512 Federal Taxes Withheld
10/31/2024 800270 EFTPS Federal Taxes 39,451.9¢ 100-21512 Federal Taxes Withheld
10/31/2024 800270 EFTPS Federal Taxes 34,387.80 100-21512 Federal Taxes Withheld
10/31/2024 800271 EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS W] Retirement 51,476.17 10021511 W] Retirement Payable
10/31/2024 800272 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK-PCARD Utility Billing Invoice 404,77 610-53700-000-903 Accounting Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800272 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK-PCARD Utility Billing Invaice 404,77 ©620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/31/2024 800272 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK-PCARD Utility Billing Invoice 404.77 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
10/31/2024 800272 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK-PCARD Real Estate Taxes Billing Invoice .55 100-51480-000-327 Real Estate Tax Expense
10/31/2024 800273 RELIANCE STANDARE LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE §1.49 100-14500 Due jrom Haass Library
10/31/2024 800273 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CQ LIFE INSURANCE 85.39 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pensicn & Benefiis
10/31/2024 800273 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 86,76 620-53510-100-135 Employee Insurance
103172024 800273 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 7.08 100-51481-000-135 Employee Insurance
10/31/2024 800273 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 28.07 640-53550-000-135 Emgployee Insurance
10/31/2024 800273 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 1.24 280-54910-000-135 Employes Insurance
10/31/2024 800273 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 16.52 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance
10/31/2024 800273 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 12,43 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance
10/31/2024 800273 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 1276 100-51510-000-135 Empioyee Insurance
10/31/2024 800273 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 35.71 100-53311-000-135 Employes Insurance
10/31/2024 800273 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFEINS CO LIFE INSURANCE 6.21 100-53635-000-135 Employes Insurance
10/31/2024 800273 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CQ LIFE INSURANCE 4.20 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance
10/31/2024 800273 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 15.50 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance
10731/2024 800273 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CC LIFE INSURANCE 13.30 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance
10/31/2024 800273 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CC LIFE INSURANCE 17.32  100-51600-000-135 Employss Insurance
10/31/2024 800273 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CC LIFE INSURANCE 38.18 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Civic Center heat 383.82  100-51800-000-222 Utllities—Heat
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES tions club meter 1473 100-55200-000-224 Utilities—Electric
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES The Grove electric B864.73 100-55200-000-224 Utilities—Elegtric
10/31/2024 8002768 WE ENERGIES The Grove gas 27.03 100-55200-000-222 Utllifes—Heat
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Parks Electric 1,726.88 100-55200-000-224 Utiliies—Electric
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Parks gas 19.14 100-55200-000-222 Utiliies—Heat
10/31/2024 200278 WE ENERGIES Sewer collection electric 401.82 820-53610-200-224 Utilities—Electric
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Sewer treatment electric 16,807.58 620-53810-300-224 Utllites—Electric
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Sewer treaiment gas 380.73 620-53610-300-222 Utilities—Heat
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Sewer rollection gas 13.08 ©620-53510-200-222 Utilittes—Heat.
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Storm electric 368.47 ©640-53650-000-224 Utilifes--Electric
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Trafiic slgnals 166.26 100-53311-000-224 Utilittes—Electric
10/31/2024 800278 WE ENERGIES Emergency Govi electric 67.38 100-52900-000-001 Emergency Government
10/31/2024 800278 WE ENERGIES Palice electric 777.80 100-52100-000-224 Utilities—Electric
10/31/2024 800278 WE ENERGIES Garage electric 193.87 100-53311-000-224 Utlities—~Electric
1013172024 800276 WE ENERGIES Garage electric 95.03 100-55200-000-224 LHilities—Electric
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Garage electric 30.41 B10-53700-000-921 Qfifice Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800278 WE ENERGIES Garage electric 30.41 620-53610-100-224 Utilities—Electric
103172024 800276 WE ENERGIES Garage electric 30.41 6B40.53650-000-224 Utilities—Electric
10/31/2024 800278 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 41.017 100-53311-000-222 Utilifes—Heat
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 2011 100-5520C-000-222 Utllites—Heat
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 6.44 §10-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 8.44 620-53610-100-222 Utlities—Heat
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 844 B40-53550-000-222 Utilities—Heat
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Street Lighfing Electric 13,686.33 100-53420-000-224 UHilities—Electric
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Street Lighting Electric 13,654.07 100-53420-000-224 Utilities—FElectric
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Water - electric 32,02 810-53700-000-641 QOperation Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Water - electric for pumping 2489245 &10-83700-000-952 Pumping-Power Purchases
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Water - gas 8.0 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Water - Gag 23.50 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Water - sleciric §9.22 610-53700-000-641 Operation Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Watar - electric for pumping 24 06946 B610-53700-000-952 Purnping-Power Purchases
10/31/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Whater - gas 1436 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/31/2024 800278 WE ENERGIES Water - Gas 38.85 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
10/51/2024 800276 WE ENERGIES Sewer cther govt eleclric 18.31 520-110-48412 Sewer—Other Governments
10/31/2024 800277 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE State Taxes 6,036.03 10021513 State Taxes Withheld
10/31/2024 800277 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE State Taxes &,287.75 10021513 State Taxes Withheld
10/31/2024 800277 WWI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE State Taxes 5,559.39 100-21513 State Taxes Withheld
10/31/2024 800278 WI DEPT. OF TRANSP. TV&RP Suspensions 3,00 100-000-45110 Fines & Tickets
10/31/2024 800278 WI DEPT, QF TRANSP. TV&RP Suspensidns 3.00 100-000-45110 Fines & Tickets

M = Manuzl Check, V = Void Chack
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10/31/2024 800278 WiDEFT. OF TRANSP. TQ&RP Suspensions : 3.00 100-000-45110 Fines & Tickets
Grand Totals: 1,151,881.41
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9/11/2024 USPS PO 5681000089 $15.20 CHARLOTTE ABT
9/23/2024 AMERICAN CAMP ASSOCIATIO $150.00 CHARLOTTE ABT
9/27/2024 GLORIOSOS ITALIAN MARKET $60.70 CHARLOTTE ABT
9/27/2024 PAPA JOHN S #5326 $84.16 CHARLOTTE ABT
10/2/2024 CROWN AWARDS INC $109.71 CHARLOTTE ABT
10/2/2024 AMAZON MARK* T38PG7283 $51.60 CHARLOTTE ABT
10/2/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*5Z9EJ9NH3 $59.94 CHARLOTTE ABT
10/3/2024 AMAZON.COM*PY4FAOQOHI3 $46.15 CHARLOTTE ABT
9/17/2024 PIGGLY WIGGLY $32.44 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
9/20/2024 MOBILE BEACON $240.00 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
9/23/2024 BONFIRE.COM $44.08 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
9/23/2024 BONFIRE.COM $32.53 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
9/23/2024 BONFIRE.COM $30.43 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
9/30/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*TL83G85C3 $58.95 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
10/1/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*JG3IT0753 $5.39 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
10/2/2024 WISCONSIN LIBRARY ASSOCIA $180.00 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
10/2/2024 WISCONSIN LIBRARY ASSOCIA $225.00 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
10/2/2024 WISCONSIN LIBRARY ASSOCIA $245.00 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
10/2/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*I99EV7X53 $13.47 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
10/7/2024 SQ *THE CHARCUTERIE HOUSE $135.00 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
10/10/2024 WISCONSIN LIBRARY ASSOCIA $150.00 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
10/10/2024 WISCONSIN LIBRARY ASSOCIA $324.16 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
10/10/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*2X5ML5CP3 $12.98 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
10/2/2024 NBS CALIBRATIONS $262.00 JONATHAN S BAUMANN
10/2/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*UNG63U1TV3 $12.39 JONATHAN S BAUMANN
9/11/2024 THE UPS STORE 4914 $111.72 DUSTIN BECKMAN
9/11/2024 WISCONSIN WASTEWATER OPER $108.15 DUSTIN BECKMAN
9/25/2024 AMAZON RETA* 1P5DN72T3 $10.06 THOMAS A BERRES
10/3/2024 AMAZON.COM*GT4FW7U43 $159.94 THOMAS A BERRES
9/23/2024 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $939.02 PHPL BOOKS
9/23/2024 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $323.22 PHPL BOOKS
9/23/2024 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $921.05 PHPL BOOKS
9/23/2024 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $124.48 PHPL BOOKS
9/23/2024 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $1,232.82 PHPL BOOKS
9/23/2024 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $300.86 PHPL BOOKS
9/23/2024 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $739.98 PHPL BOOKS
9/23/2024 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $2,222.91 PHPL BOOKS
9/23/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*ND30Z1UG3 $78.58 HALIE DOBBECK
9/24/2024 NRPA OPERATING $50.00 HALIE DOBBECK
9/24/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*QU6053IG3 $13.29 HALIE DOBBECK
9/25/2024 TST* NOTHING BUNDT CAKES $33.12 HALIE DOBBECK
9/25/2024 POINT BURGER BAR - PEW $242.90 HALIE DOBBECK
9/25/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*IO74A47U3 $16.96 HALIE DOBBECK
9/27/2024 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS ($9.99) HALIE DOBBECK
9/27/2024 AMAZON RETA* 302LY5VL3 $3.19 HALIE DOBBECK
10/2/2024 ETSY, INC. $56.22 HALIE DOBBECK
9/16/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*2V3361T83 $25.98 TERESA DOUGLAS
9/17/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*CS22X90Z23 $140.65 TERESA DOUGLAS
9/18/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*XC3S66CE3 $194.26 TERESA DOUGLAS
10/1/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*LI65J70W 3 $43.92 TERESA DOUGLAS
10/9/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*8A9ADA4L73 $151.56 TERESA DOUGLAS
10/10/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*2E3N34GX3 $24.88 TERESA DOUGLAS
9/12/2024 FLAGSEXPRES $379.10 KRISTOPHER GROD
9/16/2024 HOMEDEPOT.COM $36.73 KRISTOPHER GROD
9/16/2024 HOMEDEPOT.COM $26.82 KRISTOPHER GROD
9/16/2024 HOMEDEPOT.COM $35.04 KRISTOPHER GROD
9/19/2024 QUAD LOGIC INC $99.95 KRISTOPHER GROD



Posting Date Merchant Name Transaction Amount Name

9/25/2024 CHUCKS MAIN STREET AUT $1,092.05 KRISTOPHER GROD
9/27/2024 SQ *MEDICAL WAREHOUSE, IN $92.92 KRISTOPHER GROD
9/30/2024 THE HOME DEPOT #4940 $222.39 KRISTOPHER GROD
10/1/2024 ON SPORTSWEAR ($5.00) KRISTOPHER GROD
10/2/2024 THE HOME DEPOT #4940 $193.21 KRISTOPHER GROD
10/4/2024 LA POLICE GEAR INC $282.99 KRISTOPHER GROD
10/7/2024 BATTERYGUYUS*BATTERIES $26.75 KRISTOPHER GROD
10/10/2024 FDIC JEMS $1,280.00 KRISTOPHER GROD
9/16/2024 COUSINSSUBS $91.73 CHRIS LIEDTKE
9/16/2024 KWIK TRIP #1124 $26.95 CHRIS LIEDTKE
9/17/2024 WRISTBANDEXPRESSCOM $197.38 CHRIS LIEDTKE
9/13/2024 METRO MARKET #380 $25.76 ADELE M LORIA
9/27/2024 MSFT * E0800TQWO03 $150.38 ADELE M LORIA
9/30/2024 METRO MARKET #380 $10.48 ADELE M LORIA
10/2/2024 AMAZON RETA* 5F9S62YY3 $53.68 ADELE M LORIA
9/20/2024 B&H PHOTO 800-606-6969 $401.58 K MCELROY ANDERSON
9/23/2024 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX $30.00 K MCELROY ANDERSON
9/23/2024 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX $15.00 K MCELROY ANDERSON
9/23/2024 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX $5.00 K MCELROY ANDERSON
9/23/2024 VLGEOF SUSSEX SERVICE FEE $1.02 K MCELROY ANDERSON
9/23/2024 VLGEOF SUSSEX SERVICE FEE $0.61 K MCELROY ANDERSON
9/23/2024 VLGEOF SUSSEX SERVICE FEE $0.33 K MCELROY ANDERSON
9/23/2024 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX ($5.00) K MCELROY ANDERSON
9/23/2024 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX ($15.00) K MCELROY ANDERSON
9/23/2024 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX ($30.00) K MCELROY ANDERSON
9/23/2024 VLGEOF SUSSEX SERVICE FEE ($0.33) K MCELROY ANDERSON
9/23/2024 VLGEOF SUSSEX SERVICE FEE ($0.61) K MCELROY ANDERSON
9/23/2024 VLGEOF SUSSEX SERVICE FEE ($1.02) K MCELROY ANDERSON
9/11/2024 THE SIGMA GROUP INC $8,802.23 SANDRA A MEYER
9/12/2024 SOERENS FORD INC $169.48 SANDRA A MEYER
9/12/2024 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $652.89 SANDRA A MEYER
9/12/2024 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $464.44 SANDRA A MEYER
9/12/2024 2PITNEY BOWES LEASING $398.82 SANDRA A MEYER
9/12/2024 SPECTRUM $1,436.94 SANDRA A MEYER
9/12/2024 MILWAUKEE RUBBER PRODU $625.93 SANDRA A MEYER
9/13/2024 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $1,638.84 SANDRA A MEYER
9/13/2024 CERTIFIED LABORATORIES $482.90 SANDRA A MEYER
9/13/2024 AIRGAS - NORTH $96.20 SANDRA A MEYER
9/13/2024 AIRGAS - NORTH $24.35 SANDRA A MEYER
9/13/2024 COMMUNITY HOSP GENERAL $279.38 SANDRA A MEYER
9/16/2024 BURKE TRUCK & EQUIP $165.36 SANDRA A MEYER
9/16/2024 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $494.36 SANDRA A MEYER
9/19/2024 LAMERS BUS LINE $1,530.00 SANDRA A MEYER
9/19/2024 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYST $226.45 SANDRA A MEYER
9/19/2024 BADGER OIL EQUIPMENT $330.00 SANDRA A MEYER
9/19/2024 COSTCO MEMBERSHIP FEE $136.50 SANDRA A MEYER
9/19/2024 SPECTRUM $149.98 SANDRA A MEYER
9/19/2024 SPECTRUM $107.44 SANDRA A MEYER
9/19/2024 SPECTRUM $129.99 SANDRA A MEYER
9/19/2024 SPECTRUM $149.99 SANDRA A MEYER
9/19/2024 SPECTRUM $14.77 SANDRA A MEYER
9/19/2024 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA $423.04 SANDRA A MEYER
9/20/2024 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $235.70 SANDRA A MEYER
9/20/2024 SERVICE SANITATION WI $844.60 SANDRA A MEYER
9/20/2024 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $137.50 SANDRA A MEYER
9/20/2024 BROOKFIELD RENTAL $837.00 SANDRA A MEYER
9/20/2024 NCL OF WISCONSIN INC $1,122.92 SANDRA A MEYER



Posting Date Merchant Name Transaction Amount Name

9/20/2024 IN *“BUSINESS TELEPHONE & $95.00 SANDRA A MEYER
9/23/2024 BAYSCAN TECHNOLOGIES L $470.00 SANDRA A MEYER
9/23/2024 DEMCO $573.99 SANDRA A MEYER
9/23/2024 DEMCO $4,456.84 SANDRA A MEYER
9/23/2024 CREATIVE BRICK CONCRETE $1,034.43 SANDRA A MEYER
9/23/2024 ABDO PUBLISHING INC $413.20 SANDRA A MEYER
9/23/2024 OSI ENVIRONMENTAL $381.25 SANDRA A MEYER
9/25/2024 PORT-A-JOHN -CLV $90.00 SANDRA A MEYER
9/26/2024 KELLY INDUSTRIAL COATI $143.70 SANDRA A MEYER
9/26/2024 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG $2,531.34 SANDRA A MEYER
9/26/2024 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $134.75 SANDRA A MEYER
9/26/2024 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE $885.64 SANDRA A MEYER
9/25/2024 SQ *THOMAS PRESS INC. $167.50 SANDRA A MEYER
9/27/2024 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $27.50 SANDRA A MEYER
10/2/2024 JONES LAKE MANAGEMENT $472.50 SANDRA A MEYER
10/2/2024 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $84.41 SANDRA A MEYER
10/2/2024 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $180.04 SANDRA A MEYER
10/2/2024 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $106.25 SANDRA A MEYER
10/2/2024 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $147.25 SANDRA A MEYER
10/2/2024 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA $159.59 SANDRA A MEYER
10/2/2024 USABLUEBOOK $596.30 SANDRA A MEYER
10/3/2024 SERVICE SANITATION WI $850.00 SANDRA A MEYER
10/3/2024 AIRGAS - NORTH $211.62 SANDRA A MEYER
10/3/2024 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $464.44 SANDRA A MEYER
10/3/2024 PORT-A-JOHN -CLV $100.00 SANDRA A MEYER
10/3/2024 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $846.34 SANDRA A MEYER
10/3/2024 SHERWIN INDUSTRIES $3,003.00 SANDRA A MEYER
10/3/2024 NEU'S BUILDING CENTER IN $518.37 SANDRA A MEYER
10/4/2024 BADGER METER INC $276.57 SANDRA A MEYER
10/4/2024 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $86.88 SANDRA A MEYER
10/4/2024 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYST $50,306.16 SANDRA A MEYER
10/4/2024 CINTAS CORP $1,356.88 SANDRA A MEYER
10/4/2024 CINTAS CORP $167.45 SANDRA A MEYER
10/4/2024 COMMUNITY HOSP GENERAL $226.28 SANDRA A MEYER
10/7/2024 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $799.16 SANDRA A MEYER
10/7/2024 AIRGAS - NORTH $97.60 SANDRA A MEYER
10/7/2024 AIRGAS - NORTH $135.60 SANDRA A MEYER
10/7/2024 PHMG OCC HEALTH $80.00 SANDRA A MEYER
10/8/2024 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $137.50 SANDRA A MEYER
10/8/2024 LIFE ASSIST INC $116.00 SANDRA A MEYER
10/8/2024 ALLIANCE GROUP INC $80.00 SANDRA A MEYER
10/10/2024 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $153.48 SANDRA A MEYER
10/10/2024 BRAKE AND EQUIPMENT COMPA $365.15 SANDRA A MEYER
10/10/2024 CDW GOVT #AA7P68U $3,686.71 SANDRA A MEYER
10/10/2024 SPECTRUM $1,438.23 SANDRA A MEYER
10/10/2024 IN *TALLGRASS RESTORATION $1,570.00 SANDRA A MEYER
10/10/2024 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $253.02 SANDRA A MEYER
10/10/2024 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA $788.36 SANDRA A MEYER
10/10/2024 PHMG OCC HEALTH $1,400.00 SANDRA A MEYER
10/10/2024 NCL OF WISCONSIN INC $1,954.57 SANDRA A MEYER
9/13/2024 WI DFI WS2 CFI CC EPAY $20.00 JENNIFER A MOORE
9/16/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*AF3PR7LI3 $32.81 JENNIFER A MOORE
9/16/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*TX2LB9G03 $63.95 JENNIFER A MOORE
9/24/2024 AMAZON MARK* BO7Z2Q48Q3 $8.70 JENNIFER A MOORE
9/24/2024 AMZN MKTP US*C23BS2N63 $15.95 JENNIFER A MOORE
9/25/2024 AMAZON.COM*OG75Q9MZ3 $31.99 JENNIFER A MOORE
9/30/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*1W9QQ21Q3 $233.79 JENNIFER A MOORE



Posting Date

Merchant Name

Transaction Amount

Name

10/2/2024
10/3/2024
10/10/2024
9/11/2024
9/16/2024
9/19/2024
9/11/2024
9/11/2024
9/13/2024
9/16/2024
9/16/2024
9/17/2024
9/19/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/30/2024
10/1/2024
10/7/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/9/2024
10/10/2024
9/12/2024
9/18/2024
9/18/2024
9/24/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/27/2024
10/7/2024
9/11/2024
9/12/2024
9/16/2024
9/17/2024
9/17/2024
9/18/2024
9/19/2024
9/23/2024
9/25/2024
9/30/2024
9/30/2024
10/1/2024
10/1/2024
10/2/2024
10/1/2024
10/2/2024
10/2/2024
10/7/2024
10/9/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024

AMAZON.COM*KV33H4933
AMAZON MKTPL*PF61F06Q3
AMAZON.COM*4C5U001V3
PAGEFREEZER.COM
CANVA* 104275-40414937
SURVEYMONK™* T 4438481
AMAZON.COM*Z85QF3NLO
AMAZON.COM*LN8K62G53
AMAZON RETA* CQ83X0HL3
AMAZON RETA* A831448D3
AMAZON.COM*BL75H8XN3
AMAZON.COM*6D8V35AB3
AMAZON.COM*2D7RP17R3
AMAZON RETA* D18G90FS3